
July 27, 2016 

Commission Clerk 

FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES 1, LLC 
3336 GRAND BLVD. SUITE 102 

HOLIDAY, FL. 34690 
863-904-5574 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL. 32399 

RE: Docket# 160143-WU. Application for a SARC. 

Dear Commission Clerk: 

Following is the company response to the July 6th letter titled Staffs first data request. 
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1. Purchased Water: All utility related bills from the beginning of the test year to present which 
include, meter number and location, gallons used, dollars paid, and the utility's account 
numbers. 

Company Response- The utility has two wells and does not purchase water. 

2. Purchased Power: All utility related electricity bills from the beginning of the test year to 
present, which include meter number and location, kilowatts used, dollars paid, and the electric 
company's account numbers. 

Company response- This information was sent via email. 

3. Chemicals: A list of all chemicals used in the treatment of water, amounts purchased, quantity 
purchased, unit prices paid and dosage rates utilized. 

Company Response- This information was sent via email. 

4. Contractual Services-Testing: A list of tests along with costs paid to outside laboratories for 
testing the water during the test year. 

Company Response- This information was sent via email. 
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5. Contractual Services-Other: The costs of operation and maintenance work not performed by 

utility employees with an explanation of the type of work performed. These costs include the 

operator's fee, mowing and grounds keeping and contracted repair for the water system. 

Company Response- This information was sent via email. 

6. Transportation Expenses: A schedule of all vehicles (by serial number and description) owned or 

leased by the utility, original cost or lease documents, whom the vehicles are assigned to, and 

an explanation of how they are allocated to the utility, or a copy of the log book showing miles 

on personal vehicles associated with utility business. All vehicles are to be available for 

inspection. 

Company Response- See following spreadsheet. 

7. Copies of your most recent Primary and Secondary Water Quality test results. 

Company Response- Requested documents enclosed. 

8. Copies of monthly operation reports for water from January I to December 31, 2015 (test year) which 

includes: 
FOR WATER- Total water purchased or pumped, total wash water, total of each chemical in points, 

chemical dosages rates (average). 

Company Response- MOR enclosed 
9. Copy of monthly totals of metered water sold for each month of the test year. 

Company Response- See enclosed. 

10. A written summary, by permit number, of all Department of Environmental Protection, Water 

Management District, and/or County Health Department permits. 

Company Response- See enclosed. 

11. If any plant addition has been made or will be required due to a written order from a 

governmental agency, please provide a copy of that order. 

Company Response- None. 

12. A list of all service complaints received during the test year and four years prior to the test year. 

Please include an explanation of how each complaint was resolved. 

Company Response- See Enclosed. 



13. A listing of all assets owned by the utility. 
Example: 200' - 8" PVC (Sewer) 250' - 6" PVC Pipe (Water) 50' - 6" PVC Fire Hydrants (Water) 

Company Response- See enclosed. 

14. Number of customers classified as to meter size and class (commercial or residential) for the 
following points in time: 

Company Response- All customers are residential wit h % x 5/8 meters with the 

exception of t he Gourley Plastering account at 6895 SR 64 E. Wauchula, FL. 33873 

which is a general services account with a % xS/8 meter. 

Company does not have any information on the customer count for the last 4 years. The customer count 
and the beginning of the last calendar year was 146. The customer count at the end of the last calendar 
year was 147. The present customer count is 147. 

15. Please provide a copy of the utility's engineering electronic maps. 

Company Response- Company does not have electronic maps. Full size map will be mailed separately. 

Onbeh~ 

Mike Smallridge 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or prtnt legibly) 

System Name: ----lt\1-l..,..JL.t .!.:::~a.~.s~e<"'-.=a.o;;..lo,t_..;:::;;c::;..J..I ~~r_.:_L~e~c,_L..; (.L...:( e~l<-.::;...__ __ _ PWS I.D.# 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

City: ZIP Code: 

Phone#: Fax#: ------------ E-Mail Address: ------------------
SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Time: ---4/~lo&::::{)...,3~5"--- AM <a;)(Circle One) 

Location Code: POE 

Sample Number: 272751 DW1 

Sample Location (be specific): 

Sample Date: 

Disinfectant Residual (required when reporting trihalomethanes and haloacetlc acids): ..a£)_ mg/L Field pH:~ 
Sample !we (Check Only One) 

0 Distribution 

f=Jl:ntry Point (to Distribution) 

0 Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) 

0 Max Residence Time 

0 Avg Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

Signature: 

Certified Ope 

Reason(s) for Sample (Cbeck all that apply) 

)!;Routine Compliance (with 62-550) 0 Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance" 0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites "" 0 Clearance (permitting) 

o~--------------------------------------------------------0 Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

" See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions 

And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 
""See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 

attach a results page for each site. 

, do HEREBY CERTIFY 

Date: 

Sampler's Fax: 
i 

I 
i 

I 
I 
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Florida Deparbnent of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab· please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Flowers Chemical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification #: E83018 Certification Expiration Date: 613012016 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET* 

Address: P. 0. Box 150597, Altamonte Springs, FL 32715-0597 Phone#: 407-339-5984 

Were any analyses subcontracted? DYes jl!!lf'4o If yes, please provide DOH certifiCation number(s): 

ATTACH DOH ANAL YTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION(to be completed bk'b) 

PWS ID (From Page 1 ): £a2 f5 62 7 
Date Sample(s) Received: 07f28/15 

Sample Number (From Page 1 ): 272751 DW1 

Group(s) analyzed and results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F .A. C. (check all that apply) 

lno'llanjcs 

~All Except Asbestos 

0Partial 

DNitrate 

0Nitrite 

DAsbestos 

Synthetic o'llanjcs 

'g: :cept Dioxin 

DPartial 

0 Dioxin Only 

Volatile Ocganics 

')EtA1121 

' DPartial 

Qjsinfectjgn Byproduct& 

D Trihalomethanes 

0 Haloacetlc Acids 

DChlorite 

0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Lab Assigned Report # or Job ID: 272751 

Radjonuclicles 

D Single Sample 

0 Qtrly Composite** 

Ser,gndaries 

~114 
0Partial 

I, Jefferson S. Flowers, Technical Director, do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 

National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: Date: 08/11/15 

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

report and possible enforcement against the public water system for faUure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION AND NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUAUFIER. {Non-detects reported as "BDL'" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

Compliance Determination (to be completed by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory DYes 0No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above) 

Pe~onNmffied: ------------------------ Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:---------------
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Florida Deparbnent of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS Report Number I Job ID: 272751DW1 
62-550.310(1) PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 6250278 

Contarr Analysis Analytical lab Analysis Analysis DOH lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier Method MDL Date Time Cert# 
1040 Nitrate (as N) 10 mg/l 0.200 u EPA300.0 0.200 07129/15 09:30AM E83018 
1041 Nitrite (as N) 1 mgll 0.200 u EPA300.0 0.200 07/29115 09:30AM E83018 
1005 Arsenic 0.010 rngll 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 07/29/15 E83018 
1010 Barium 2 mgll 0.115 EPA200.8 0.00200 07/29/15 E83018 
1015 Cadmium 0.005 mgll 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 07129/15 E83018 
1020 Chromium 0.1 rngll 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 07/29115 E83018 
1024 Cyanide 0.2 mgll 0.00500 u SM4500CN-E 0.00500 07/31/15 E83018 
1025 Fluoride 4.0 mgll 0.392 EPA300.0 0.200 07129/15 E83018 
1030 Lead 0.015 mgll 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 07/29/15 E83018 
1035 Mercury 0.002 mgll 0.0000200 u EPA245.1 0.0000200 07/29/15 E83018 
1036 Nickel 0.1 mgll 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 07129/15 E83018 
1045 Selenium 0.05 mgll 0.00200 u EPA200.8 0.00200 07/29/15 E83018 
1052 Sodium 160 mgll 17.3 EPA200.7 0.500 07/28/15 E83018 
1074 Antimony 0.006 mg/l 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 07/29/15 E83018 
1075 Beryllium 0.004 mg/l 0.000500 u EPA200.8 0.000500 07/29115 E83018 
1085 Thallium 0.002 mgll 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 07129/15 E83018 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS Report Number I Job ID: 272751DW1 
62-550.320 PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 6250278 

Contarr Analysis Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier Method MDL Date Time Cert# 
1002 Aluminum 0.2 mgiL 0.0200 u EPA200.8 0.0200 07/29/15 E83018 
1017 Chloride 250 mgiL 25.8 EPA300.0 0.400 07/29/15 E83018 
1022 Copper 1 mgiL 0.00100 u EPA200.8 0.00100 07/29/15 E83018 
1025 Fluoride 4.0 mgiL 0.392 EPA300.0 0.200 07/29/15 E83018 
1028 Iron 0.3 mg/L 0.0574 EPA200.7 0.0100 07/28/15 E83018 
1032 Manganese 0.05 mgll 0.0100 u EPA200.7 0.0100 07/28/15 E83018 
1050 Silver 0.1 mgiL 0.000500 u EPA200.8 0.000500 07/29/15 E83018 
1055 Sulfate 250 mgll 15.6 EPA300.0 1.00 07129/15 E83018 
1095 Zinc 5 mg/L 0.0553 EPA200.8 0.0100 07129/15 E83018 
1905 Color 15 cu 5.00 SM2120B 5.00 07/28/15 01:35PM E83018 
1920 Odor 3 TON@40C 1.00 u SM2150 B 1.00 07/28/15 11:35AM E83018 
1925 pH 6.5-8.5 pH 8.37 SM4500-H B 0.0100 07128/15 12:38 PM E83018 
1930 Total Dissolved Solids 500 mgiL 106 SM2540C 2.50 07/30/15 E83018 
2905 Foaming Agents 0.5 mg/L 0.200 u SM5540C 0.200 07/28/15 11:00AM E83018 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

VOLATILE ORGANICS Report Number I Job 10: 272751 DW1 
62-550.31 0(2)(b) PWS 10 (From Page 1 ): 6250278 

ContarT Analysis Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
10 Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier Method MDL RDL Date Time Cert# 
2378 1 ,2,4,-trichlorobenzene 70 ugiL 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07130/15 E83018 
2380 cls-1 ,2-Dichloroethylene 70 ug/L 0.200 u EPA524.2 0.200 0.5 07130/15 E83018 
2955 Xylenes 10000 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07130/15 E83018 
2964 Olchloromethane 5 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2968 a-dichlorobenzene 600 ugll 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2969 Para-dichlorobenzene 75 ugll 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07130/15 E83018 
2976 Vinyl Chloride 1 ugiL 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2977 1, 1-0ichloroethylene 7 ugiL 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2979 trans-1 ,2-0ichloroethylene 100 ugiL 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2980 1 ,2-Dichloroethane 3 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2981 1 , 1, 1-trichloroethane 200 ugll 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2982 Carbon tetrachloride 3 ugiL 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2983 1 ,2-dichloropropane 5 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2984 Trichloroethylene 3 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2985 1 , 1 ,2-trichloroethane 5 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2987 Tetrachloroethylene 3 ug/L 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2989 Monochlorobenzene 100 ugll 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30115 E83018 
2990 Benzene 1 ugll 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2991 Toluene 1000 ugll 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
2992 Ethylbenzene 700 ugll 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30115 E83018 
2996 Styrene 100 ugiL 0.500 u EPA524.2 0.500 0.5 07/30/15 E83018 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS Report Number I Job ID: 272751 DW1 
62-550.310(2)(c) PWS ID (From Page 1 ): 6250278 

Conta1 Analysis An~lyt!cal Lab Extract)on Analysis Analysis DOH Lat 
ID Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifier Method MDL RDL Date Date Tune Cert# 
2005 Endrin 2 ugll 0.0100 u EPA505 0.0100 o:or 08/03/15 08/03/15 E83018 
2010 lindane 0.2 ug/L 0.0100 u EPA505 0.0100 0.02 08/03115 08103/15 E83018 
2015 Methoxychlor 40 ug/L 0.0500 u EPA505 0.0500 0.1 08/03/15 08/03/15 E83018 
2020 Toxaphene 3 ugll 0.500 u EPA505 0.500 1 08/03/15 08103/15 E83018 
2031 Dalapon 200 ugll 0.100 u EPA515.4 0.100 1 08/03/15 08105/15 E83018 
2032 Diquat 20 ugll 0.400 u EPA549.2 0.400 0.4 08103/15 08104/15 E83018 
2033 Endolhall 100 ugll 9.00 u EPA548.1 9.00 9 07/27/15 08/04/15 E83018 
2034 Glyphosate 700 ug/L 6.00 u EPA547 6.00 6 08/10/15 E83018 
2035 Di(2-ethylhexyl) adipate 400 ugll 0.600 u EPA525.2 0.600 0.6 08/03/15 08/05/15 E83018 
2036 Oxamyl (Vydate) 200 ug/L 2.00 u EPA531.1 2.00 2.0 07/29/15 E83018 
2037 Simazine 4 ug/L 0.0700 u EPA507 0.0700 0.07 07/28/15 08/10/15 E83018 
2039 Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate 6 ug/L 0.600 u EPA525.2 0.600 0.6 08/03/15 08/05115 E83018 
2040 Picloram 500 ugll 0.100 u EPA515.4 0.100 0.1 08/03/15 08/05115 E83018 
2041 Dinoseb 7 ug/L 0.200 u EPA515.4 0.200 0.2 08/03/15 08/05/15 E83018 
2042 Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 50 ugll 0.100 u EPA505 0.100 0.1 08/03/15 08/03/15 E83018 
2046 Carbofuran 40 ug/L 0.900 u EPA531.1 0.900 0.9 07/29/15 E83018 
2050 Atrazine 3 ug/L 0.100 u EPA507 0.100 0.1 07/28/15 08/10/15 E83018 
2051 Alachlor 2 ugll 0.200 u EPA507 0.200 0.2 07/28/15 08/10/15 E83018 
2065 Heptachlor 0.4 ug/L 0.0100 u EPA505 0.0100 0.04 08/03/15 08/03/15 E83018 
2067 Heptachlor epoxlde 0.2 ugll 0.0100 u EPA505 0.0100 0.02 08/03/15 08/03/15 E83018 
2105 2,4-D 70 ug/L 0.100 u EPA515.4 0.100 0.1 08103/15 08/05115 E83018 
2110 2,4,5-TP 50 ug/L 0.200 u EPA515.4 0.200 0.2 08/03/15 08/05115 E83018 
2274 Hexachlorobenzene 1 ugll 0.100 u EPA505 0.100 0.1 08/03/15 08103/15 E83018 
2306 Benzo(a)pyrene 0.2 ug/L 0.0200 u EPA525.2 0.0200 0.02 08/03/15 08/05115 E83018 
2326 Pentachlorophenol 1 ug/L 0.0400 u EPA515.4 0.0400 0.04 08/03/15 08/05/15 E83018 
2383 PolychlorinatedbiphenyJsPCB 0.5 ugll 0.100 u EPA505 0.100 0.1 08/03/15 08/03/15 E83018 
2931 Dibromochloropropane 0.2 ug/L 0.0200 u EPA504.1 0.0200 0.02 08103/15 08/03/15 E83018 
2946 Ethylene Dibromlde 0.02 ug/L 0.0100 u EPA504.1 0.0100 0.01 08/03/15 08/03/15 E83018 
2959 Chlordane 2 ugll 0.0100 u EPA505 0.0100 0.2 08/03/15 08/03/15 E83018 
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, 
. . ". tl MID FLORIDA WATER LAB FDOH CERTIFICATION # E84567 

8 Oakwood Road, Winter Haven . Fl 33880 
Phone: (863) 965-2540 Fax: (663) 967-8601 Toll Free (BB8) 244-5657 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler Please type or print legibly) 

System Name: VILLAGE AT CHARLIE CREEK WTP PWS # 629-0278 

System .. T~e: Gm~ Nontj,sient/ Noncommunity 

Address.v.fa-~ fp,f C 
Transient Noncommunity 

City~tJkJ ?Jr,;~ State: FL 

Phone#: Fax# 

Zip Code 

E-Mail Address: ______ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler 

Sample Number:16060561 Sample Date: 06/16/16 Sample Time: 11.35 am 

Location Code (be specific): _______ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results fortrihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): __ mg/L Field pH __ 

Sample Type (Check Only One) Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) 

Distribution (lead) Routine Compliance (with 62-550) 0Replacement 

X Entry point to Distribution 

Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

Raw (at well or intake) 

D Max Residence Time 

0 Ave Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

JUSTIN ALEXANDER 
(Print Name) 

D Confirmation of MLC Exceedance* 

D Composite of Multiples Sites** 

D Other __________ _ 

Dspecial(not for compliance with 62-550) 

Dcrearance (permtttingJ 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: _________ _ 

See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions 

And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances 

**See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and attach a results page for each site. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

(Print Title) 
that t ove public water sys 

. ?/.'/ 
and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Date: &kb ~ "' 
·~:....L-L-....t..-..S-----Phone#: Y~ L~ Sampler's fax# -------

Signa 
/ 

C~iedOp 
S~mpler'~m~""----------------------------------

'-._~~--" 

Reporting Fom1at 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 

I 
f 



J!) 
- ~- ll MID FLORIDA WATER LAB FDOH CERTIFICATION # E84567 

B Oakwooo Road, Winter Haven , FL 33880 
Phone: (663) 965-2540 Fax: (863) 967-8601 Toll Free (888) 244-5657 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: MID FLORIDA WATE_R LABORATORY Florida DOH Certification#: E84567 
Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/16 
Address: ___ ____]__OAKWOOD ROAD . WINTERHAVEN FL -33880. Phone #: 863-965-2540 

Were any analyses subcontracted Yes X No 
If yes, Please provide DOH certification number(s} 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 06/17/16 

PWS ID from page: 629-0278 

SUBCONTRACTED#: 

Sample Number: 16060561 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

lnorganics 
D AI! (Except Abeslos) 

D Partial 
0 Nitrate 
0 Nitrite 
D Asbestos 

Synthetic Organics 
0AII30 
OAII Except Dioxin 
D Partial 
0Dioxin Only 

LAB CERTIFICATION, 

Volatile Organic 
0 All21 
D Partial 

Margaret Rajpaul (Contact Person) 

(Print Name) 

Disinfection Byproducts 
D Trihalomethanes 
D Haloacetic Acids 
D Sulphate 
D Total dissolved solids 

Secondaries 
0AII14 
D Partial 

Radionuclides 
D Single sample 

Oatrty Composite .. 

DIRECTOR 

(Print Title) 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that aH attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: /1<1 Ak Jt-t.frf" Qa . Jt,_t·"'e .. Date: 

• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida D H lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached 
analysis results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to 
sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 
CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE NITRITE MCL EXCEDANCES 

NON-OETECTES ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MOL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non detects reported as "BOL"or with a"<" are not 
acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH-attach notes as necessary) 
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DYes DNo 

Replacement Sample(s) Requested (circle or highlightgroup(s) abOve) Person Notified: 

Date Notified: 
---------~~~-·----

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:. _______________________________ _ 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 
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, MID FLORIDA WATER LAB FDOH CERTIFICATION # E84567 
8 Oakwood Road, Winter Haven .. FL 33880 

Phone. (663) 965-2540 Fax: (863) 967-8801 Toll Free (988) 244-5657 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

PRIMARY INORGANICS 

62-550.310(1) 

CLIENT: CONSTA FLOW INC. 
REPORT#: 16060561 
SYSTEM: VILLAGE AT CHARLIE CREEK WTP 
POINT OF ENTRY 
SUBCONTRACTED/JOB: 
PWS # : 625-0278 

!Parameter 
ID# 

PARAMETER MCL Unl'ts Analysis "' l'f' Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
Name Result ""ua 1 ler Method MDL Date Time Certification 

........................... __ -If--+-----+ .. --.. -..... +-·--·--·-·-----···-1···----·----·--·------- ·---------- -·--------1-------

NITRATE(AS_!:!L, .. !Q. MG/L 0.04 U SM4500N03E 0.04 06/17/16 11.30 am E84567 

·'··---·-i··_N __ ITB!T!:,(A~ ... t~!l. __ -'!:9 _ _ MQ.!!:. __ ~QL ___ -... Jl. ........... _ §M4sog_~91_;_ Jl:9~--- 06/17/_~_6 ___ .1..~.:~0 am, ;§4?.?7 

COMMENTS: 

THESE TESTS MEET NELAC STANDARDS 
THE TEST RESULTS IN THIS REPORT RELATE ONLY TO THE ANALYSES OF THE SAMPLES SUBMITTED. 

QUALIFIERS THAT MAY APPLY: 

U = BELOW DETECTION LIMIT 
X= VALUE EXCEEDS MCL 

*Results must b~ reported with apJlropriate qu1tlifiers in accordance with Fl01·idn Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table L Results 
qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T, Z, ?, \are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q,R, or Y must be 
accompanied hy written justification and will be evaluated on a l~ase by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable 
results must be replaced with acceptable result~ from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 

Page _2ot _!:f 



Rick Scott 
G.~mor 

Laboratory Scope of Accreditation 

John H. Armstrong, MO. FACS 
state Surge an General & Secretary 

Page 1 of 2 

Attachment to Cerliflcate #: E84567-19, expiration date June 30, 2016. This listing of ac:crecUted 
analytes should be used only when associated with a vaUd certificate. 

State Laboratory ID: E84567 

E84567 
Mid Florida Water Lab 
8 Oakwood Road 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Matrix: Drinking Water 

Analyte 

£lscherichia coli 

Nilnlte 

Nitrite 

Total colifonns 

Totul colifonns 

Total nitrate-nitrile 

EPA Lab Code: FLOI095 

Methodlrech Category 
SM 9223 B Microbiology 
SM 4SOO-N03 E Primary lnoraanic Contaminants 
SM 4SOO-NOJ E Primary Inorganic Conlaminanrs 
SM9222B Microbiology 
SM 92238 Microbiology 
SM 4!!00-NOJ E Primary Inorganic Contaminants 

CUents and Customen are urged to verifY the laboratory's current certmcation status wttb 
the Jl:nvironiiHOJIItaJ L•bor-•tory Cerdneadon Program. Issue Date: 7/1/2015 

(863) 965-2540 

Certification 
Type Effective Date 

NELAP 3/18/2011 
NELAP 3/1812011 
NELAP 3/1812011 
NELAP 11/ll/2001 
NELAP 11/ll/2001 
NELAP 3/IBilOII 

Expiration Date: 6/30/2016 
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FDOH Cert#E84567 FOR LAB USE ONlY 

72979 . 0 

~HAIN OF CUSTODY ,.-"1. 
PAGE OF__ MID FLORIDA WATER LAB 

I -

Margaret Rajpaul, Director 
8 Oakwood Rd. 

n . WI tier Haven FL 33880 

I Client Name CAJJ~ : n.:l._S t:i}-1) 
Address'-.): t u4 0~ flo C!.i"J - ' City: State: ZIP: 

Phone# 

FAX# 

Collected by: ~Ch iA Ilk:-- L1 State Collected From: JJj_ 
Sample 10 Matrix Date Time Comfi'Grab Sample location 

!I 1 1£-lt' 1/.'}t; irn 'PtJE q 2 

I 3 
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sa 
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CUSTOO:~~, 
Relinquished bv ' · ... , A /1.. __ Date iffi~/r.me _ _&; ~<:-' 
Receivee bv; {, J J! / { ''tJ/1,..,.. 

' ;;, 
Date ~'?::L6 Time ~')0 

Laboratory Remarks 
{ 

·~···~-· --~·------·· 

i' -, . .__ ·····-··-··~---m"""~-·--···--·•··---··---~--~···~~-'· ··--···········-·• -~~-- -~ - . ---- ---·· = -· '·· 

~· 

0 - -

Phone (863) 965-2540 
Fax (863) 967-8601 

r. II Free 888 244 5657 

Analysis 

(). ~ o· ~ 'l). ~ § c.,.,· 
"'" .i;f 
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()6(.:, I 
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'-· ··- "'"""'--'-
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~-ered Directly to lab 

ZDib JUN 11 A 8: SO 

TESTS REQUIRED 
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7 ..Y-/JJ}. 
/ 

l ' - l'"i/~?. ';... 41 

,, .. ~ .. -.•... ~ -

0 Shipped 'vi.A.TRIX coors 
GW- GROL;\lD WATER 

Method of Shipment «),~,~- SW- 5L;RfACE WATER 
·--- 50- SOIL 

Sl- SLUDGE 
Containers Received ------------ ·---- WW- WASTE WATER --"· 

··--·C.-c.·~e;c_c..c_ I.C . ------·-·· ··········· ....... ----- --------- ··--·-· ---
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March 30, 2016 

Mike Smallridge 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Holiday, FL 24690 
Utilitymessage@yahoo.com 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
13051 North Telecom Parkway 

Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926 

Re: 2016 Chemical Monitoring for Community Systems 
The Village of Charlie Creek 
PWS-ID No. 6250278 
Hardee County 

Dear Mr. Smallridge: 

RICK SC(JTT 
GOVFRNUR 

C:\RL OS U)PLZ-CANTE!\;\ 
fT. (iOVERNOH 

JUN:\rl !/1\J P STFVLRSON 
SL('RET.\R\' 

This letter is to advise you of chemical monitoring due in 2016 for the above-referenced drinking water 
system. This excludes any other chemical monitoring as a result of previous Department directive. The 
following page is a list of contaminant analyses with corresponding due dates. 

It is important for you to provide this information to your operator and/or sampler: 

~ It is strongly recommended that testing be conducted early in the monitoring period to allow 
time for retests due to possible sampling or lab errors. Annual and triennial sampling should 
be completed by 9/30/2016 to provide time for revisions, re-tests, and/or corrections. 

~ Test results must be submitted to DEP within the first ten days following the end of the 
required monitoring period, or the first ten days following the month in which the sample 
results were received, whichever time is the shortest. Failure to comply may result in 
enforcement action. 

Tfyou have any questions, please contact me at, (813) 470-5704, or at: Kirstan.Lane@dep.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, 

Kirstan Lane 
Environmental Specialist II 
Compliance Assurance Program 
Southwest District 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

ec: Cindy Alexander, Constaflow, cindy(W,constaflow.com 
Jennifer Alexander, Constaflow, jennifer@constaflow.com 

H''•tw.dep.statcfl.us 



PWSN arne: Th v·n e 1 age o fCh r c k ar te ree PWS ID # 6250278 

MONITORING & REPORTS DUE "' _>,:, 
,,',\ 

~()MMENTS-~_ -. ::} > ','. • 

Raw Water Microbiological Monthly 1 Raw Water Sample per well. 
("Bacteriological") 

Distribution Microbiological Monthly 
2 Distribution Samples per month. Disinfectant 

("Bacteriological") residuals must be reported. 

Beginning A,eril2016 Distribution 
Monthly 

1 Distribution Sample Monthly, Raw Water 

Micro biological ("Bacteriological") Sampling does not change. 

Nitrate and Nitrite 2016 Sample at each POE every year.* 

Primary Inorganics 2018 Sample at each POE every three years. 

Secondaries 2018 Sample at each POE every three years. 

Radiologicals Gross Alpha 2018 Sample at each POE every three, six or nine years. 

Uranium 2018 Sample at each POE every three, six or nine years. 

Radium-226 2018 Sample at each POE every three, six or nine years. 

Radium-228 2018 Sample at each POE every three, six or nine years. 

Volatile Organic Contaminants 
2018 Sample at each POE every three years. 

(VOCs) 

Synthetic Organic Contaminants 
Sample at each POE every three years, or submit 

(SOCs) 
2018 SOC reduced monitoring waiver, if applicable. Use 

Form 62-560.545(2), F.A.C. 

Stage II Disinfection Byproducts July-Sept. Sample according to approved Stage 2 D/DBPR 
(DBPs) 2018 Monitoring Plan. 
Total Trihalomethanes & Haloacetic Acids (5) 

Asbestos 2021 
Certification or results due every nine years. 

Use Form 62-555.900(10), F.A.C. 

Lead & Copper 
June-Sept. Sample from sites approved on the Lead and 

2018 Copl'_er SamJ:2lingPlan eve_ry threeyears. 

CCR must be delivered by July 1, 2016. The CCR 

Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) 
July 1, 2016 

Certification of Delivery must be submitted to the 

& CCR Certification of Delivery Department by August 10, 2016. Use Form 62-

555.900(alternate 19), F.A.C. 

*POE = Pomt of entry to the distribution system. Sample at each POE that is representative of each source after treatment. 

This is a good faith assessment of monitoring requirements for the above-referenced public water system for calendar year 2016 

and may not include additional sampling required during the year due to special circumstances. If you have questions or 

disagree with the assessment, please contact the appropriate personnel at (813) 470-5700. Monitoring schedules are subject to 

change, at any time, based on results of analyses or other factors. This chart shall not relieve any person from any requirement 

of Florida law. 
If your system has a storage tank, excluding a bladder or diaphragm type hydropneumatic tank without a manhole, this tank 

must be checked annually to ensure that hatchways are closed and screens are in place; shall be cleaned on the inside at least 

once every five years; and shall be inspected for structural and coating integrity at least once every five years by personnel 

under the responsible charge of a professional engineer registered in the state of Florida. If the tank is due for a cleaning and 

inspection this year, please complete the work and forward the report to your inspector within 30 days of completion of the 

cleaning and inspection. 
Drinking water forms can be found at the following link: http://www.dep.state.fl.us/water/drinkingwater/forrns.htm. 



In the table below, you may f ind unfamiliar terms and abbreviations. To help you better understand these term<> 
we've rovided the followin definitions: 

Action Level AL 

Not Applicable n/a 

Parts per million ppm 

I 
Parts per billion ppb 

1 Picocuries per liter pCi/L 
Maximum Residual Disinfectant 

MRDL Level 
Maximum Residual Disinfectant 

MRDLG Level Goal 

Maximum Contaminant Level MCL 

Maximum Contaminant Level 
MCLG Goal 

Initial Distribution Evaluation 
lOSE System 

The concentration of a contam1nant wh1ch, 1f exceeded. tnggers treatment or ott1er 
~guirements which a water !>~tem must follow 
Does not apply 
or Milligrams per /Iter (mq/1) - one part by we1ght of analyte :o one rmlhon part. hy 
we1Q!:!t of the water sample 

lor Mrcrograms per lrler (pgll) - one part by we1ght of analyte to one b1111on pnrt lly 

1 
we1ght of the water sample 
- picocunes per Itt or •s a measure of the radioactiVIty m water 
The highest level of a d1s1nf~ctant allowed 1n dnnkmg water There ~~ c<Hlvlw mq 
ev1dence that add1tlon of a disinfectant 1s necessary for control of r~uuub1ul 
The level of a drinkmg water disinfectant below wh1ch there IS no known or experteo 
nsk to health. MRDLGs to not reflect the benefits of the use of diSinfectants to r.ontr01 
The "Maximum Allowed" 1s the- highest level of a contam1nant that I!\ allowf'ct Hlthiii~HilJ 
water MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible us1ng the bc~l av.ill.tbl• 
The "Goal" is the level of a contam1nant 1n drink1ng water below wh1ch there 1• no 
known or expected nsk to health MCLGs allow for a margon of safety 
An important par1 of the Stago 2 D1:;1nfccllon Byproclucts Rule (OBPR) lhf:' lfl'-,f I'> 1 
one-time study conducted by water systems to 1denllfy d1stnbut1on system loc.lttnn 
with high concentrations of tnhalomethanes (THMs) and haloacellc ac1d•· (HAA• 1 
Water systems writ use results from the lOSE 1n conJunction w1th the1r Staqc 1 DBPF~ 
compliance mo011onng data. to select compliance morlllonng locations for Ill" Staw <' 

__Qlli'R 

Treatment Techmque TT A reqUired process Intended to reduce the level of a contamonant 1n dnnk1ng Wdh·r 

• • H,·,nJI, 10 lh< I nd l);.·l.:c.:tl'd nt!urnn lor radtulllf!lt:al ..:ontJmmanh .m<l mull.'"'•" rumtmm:tnt~. "~ lrt>ttt Hhl•' cl11.11 ':mpll·, 
-.-- ,-

Comanunant und llnit of 
[)ate~ of 

sump ling 
(mo.lvr.) 

Radioactive Contaminants 

MCL Violation 

" 
\Jpll.l WlllllT\ If!~ I I I -1 07_,_,_2 _ _J.__ ___ N_ -[ 75 

Inorganic Conta minants 
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In the table below, you may find unfamiliar terms and abbreviations. To help you better understand these terms 
we've provided the following definitions: 

TERM Appearing in DEFINITION 

Action Level 

Not Applicable 

Parts per million 

Parts per billion 

Plcocuries per liter 
Maximum Residual 
Disinfectant level 
Maximum Residual 
Disinfectant Level Goal 

Maximum Contaminant level 

Maximum Contaminant Level 
Goal 

Initial Distribution Evaluation 
System 

Treatment Technique 

AL 

n/a 

ppm 

ppb 

pCI/l 

MRDL 

MRDLG 

MCL 

MCLG 

lOSE 

TT 

Microbiological Contaminants 
Contaminant and Unit 

Dates of Violation 

of Measurement sampling YIN 
(mo./yr.) 

Fecal colifonn and 
E. coli in the distribution 

01/14 
y 

system {positive 
samples) 

The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other 
reauirements which a water svstem must rollow 
Does not apply. 
or Milligrams per liter (mgA) - one part by weight of analyte to one million parts by 
weight of the water sample. 
or Micrograms per liter (pgA) - one part by weight of analyte to one billion parts by 
weight of the water sample. 

- picocuries per liter is a measure of the radioactivity in water 
The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing 
evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial 
The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected 
risk to health. MRDLGs to not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to 
The "Maximum Allowed" is the highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in 
drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best 
The "Goal" is the level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no 
known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety. 
An important part of the Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts Rule (DBPR). The IDSE is 
a one-time study conducted by water systems to identify distribution system locations 
with high concentrations of trihalomethanes (THMs) and haloacetic acids (HAAs). 
Water systems will use results from the IDSE, in conjunction with their Stage 1 DBPR 
compliance monitoring data, to select compliance monitoring locations for the Stage 
2DBPR 

A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water. 

Total Number of 
Positive Samples MCLG MCL Likely Source of Contamination 

for the Year 

2 positive samples 0 0 Human and animal fecal waste 

On 01109114 & 01/15114, the north well tested positive for fecal-indicater, E. Coli. Five re-samples were 
collected both on 01/10/14 & 01116114 with no positive fecal indicater, E.Coli. FDEP was notified and with 
their compliance assistance a 10-day well survey was performed on 1121114 thru 1131114. There were no fecal 
contaminants indicated from the sample results. Fecal indicators are microbes whose presence indicates that 
the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Microbes in these wastes can cause short-term 
effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a special health risk 
for infants, young children, some of the elderly, and people with severely compromised immune systems. 

n Results in the Level Detected column for radiological contaminants and inorganic contaminants, are from individual samples. 

Contaminant and Unit of Dates of 
MCL Violation Level 

Measurement sampling Y/N Detected 
MCLG MCL Likely Source of Contamination 

(mo./yr.) 

Radioactive Contaminants 
Alpha emitters {pCi/L) 07/12 N 7.5 0 15 Erosion of natural deposits 

Radium 226 + 228 or 
04/09 N 1.1 0 5 Erosion of natural deposits combined Radium (pCi/L) 

Uranium (l!gfL) 04/09 N 0.135 0 30 Erosion of natural deposits 



VEHICLE DRIVER 

Jackie Love 

Mike Smallridge 

YEAR/MAKE/MODEL 

2000/GMC/SONOMA 

2008/M itsubishi/Ra ider 

COST VEHICLE 10 NUMBER 

$ 5,884.31 1GTCS1459YK290080 

$ 14,442.00 127HC28K58619791 

Costs are allocated to other utilities by customer count 

Owned/Leased 

Owned 

Owned 





MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

It General Information for the Month/Year of JMonitonng Period From· 1/01/15 To 1/31115 
A. Pubhc Water System (PWS) Information 

PWSName: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I PWS Identification Number: 6250278 
PWSType: Tx Community [ I Non-Transient Non-Community I !Transient Non-Community I l Consecutive 
Number of Serv1ce Connections at End of Month. 153 !Total PopulatJon Served at End of Month: 382 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE I Contact Person's Title: UT1LITY MANAGER 
Contact Person's MailinQ Address: 3336 GRANO BL VO I City: HOUDA Y !State: FL IZip Code: 33890 
Contact Person's Telephone Number. 352-302.-7406 I Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address· UTILITYCONSULTANT@YAHOO.COM 

B Water Treatmenl Plant Information 
Plant Name· VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 
Plant Address: SR 64 EAST I City: ZOLFO SPRINGS I State: FL Zip Code: 33873 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: Lx I Raw Ground Water L J Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Dav Ooeratu1a caoacatV of Plant. aallons per day 133.000 
Plant Cateaorv ( oor subsection 62-699.310(4), F AC.) : v l Plant Class: c 
Uoensed Ocerators Name Ucense Ctass Ucense Numbe DavlsVShiftCs) Wcxked 
LeadiChief Ooeralor. GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 13 
Other Operators. DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 

fll. CeltJfication bY Lead/Chief O.oetator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator hcense 10 Flori<la, am the lead/ch1ef operator of the water treatment plant 1dentJfied m Part I of 
this report. r certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the besl of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) 1s 
applicable, appropriate treatment process perfonnance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 

the PWS owner can retain thefT~. together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

I 

I i) 2015/02/11 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 
~~~~~------------------license Number Printed or Typed Name 
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MOI'fTHL Y OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING AAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED RNISHED WATeR 

625027S VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 



·~~/ 
DRINKING WATER 

O BACTERIOLOGICALANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
\ 
• 8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2540 • Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab I.D. #E84567 • Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab ID: -------

~ysis Requested: (checl< all that apply) 

r·Oial ColiformtE-Coli ~ Total Coliform/Fecal 0 Enterocd 0 .Colilert 

::;::m~:::~:_V_l£_Q_ub_~ _"a_f_Ok_w._,it_L<_C_·A,_o(l_d_PWS~~~[Q~~~[KJ 
System or e\Xt~ :>~o_ne #:.1 

Collector: -t((}O .U: 
Fax#: _______ ~~~~~~~~-r--

Collector's Phone #:._---4g:..::~::::.....:~==-·_._(}.c..;l;;~l,_Cj_,__(+l--
Type of Supply: (check only one) 

~ommunity Water System 0 Noncommunity Water System 

0 Swimming Pool 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

0 Private Well 0Bottled Water Oother __________ _ 

Reason for Sampling: (check all thai apply) 

~istribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) additional 0 Well Survey 

0 Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boll Water Notice 0 Other----------·-----

Sample Collection Date: /" /3 - / S""" 
To be completed by colleitOr of sample 

Sample 
Number 

Sample Point 
(Location or Specific Address) 

Lab Sample 
Number 

To be' completed by lab ; 
Tolal ColifOtm AnalysiS Method: S tw:t) > f A 

Collection Sample Dislnfec pH 
Time Type' Res'd 

lmgll) 

Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat san1ples. (Complete for community and 'Oeflnodtnflorid•--CodoRui•62·1110.Toblo1 

non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include II'J
1 

14::: AtttestsareperionnedtnaccardancewithNElACslandards. 

raw or plant samples In the average.) it.' 1-1 The test results in this raport only relate to the analyses 

1---------------~------------------f-----J olthesamplessubmltted. 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: ~D Colorimetric 0 Other:. _______ _ 

Person performing analysis is (Please ~in;tructions on reverse): 
Dale PWS notified by lab of posillva results .. _____ _ 

0 A certified operator (# ~.~ f l:J Employed by a certified lab 
Osupervised by a cert. operator(#(){.[~ 7/) 0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

Data State noti~y lab of positive "1J. hs;, ____ _ 

0 Authorized representative of supplier of water' 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

Consta Flow, Inc 
55 7 4 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven; FL 33880 

Page 1 ol 1 

.A'' , "JJ '{ "'1 ![/ a,4' 111 
Lab SignaiU(eJ.Ln ll.1 fJ / ', Date I J}P /6 
nue: :hJl J'llanP.-91-' 

DEP/OOH'USE ONLY 
0 Satisfactory 
0 Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 0 Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: _________ _ 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

1DEP SampleL.Type Codes: 0. Distribution (Routine Compliance); C: Repeat"' Cheek; R: Raw; N : Entry to Distribution; P =Plant Tap; S: Special (clearance, etc) 

~ ~ ~ 4 la Analysis Methods: MF = SM9222B & 0; MTF = 92218 & EC/MUG; MMO/MUG"' SM9223B; HPC"' SM9215B 

ll(a. IV .-! Results: A= coliforms are absent: P"' coliforms are presant; C "' confluent growth: TNTC = too numerous to count 
OAMRE',1. DOl'ta' 



PlANT NAME: Village of Charlie Creek Monitoring Period From: 1/01/15 To: 1/31/15 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 38929 #REF! 

1 18333.3 
2 18333.3 
3 38984 2.2 1.8 18333.3 
4 20500.0 
5 39025 2.7 1.8 20500.0 
6 22000.0 
7 39069 2.9 2.0 22000.0 
8 15000.0 
9 39099 1.9 1.6 15000.0 
10 14333.3 
11 14333.3 
12 39142 2.8 2.0 14333.3 
13 21000.0 
14 39184 2.5 2.0 21000.0 
15 15000.0 
16 39214 2.6 2.1 15000.0 
17 11666.7 
18 11666.7 
19 39249 2.5 1.9 11666.7 
20 19500.0 
21 39288 3.5 2.5 19500.0 
22 13000.0 
23 39314 2.1 1.8 13000.0 
24 22333.3 
25 22333.3 
26 39381 0.2 1.3 22333.3 
27 17000.0 
28 17000.0 
29 17000.0 
30 39449 4.0 3.5 17000.0 
31 39460 10500.0 

Total Flow 530500.0 
ADF 17344.8 
MAX 4.0 3.5 22333.3 
MIN 0.2 1.3 10500.0 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

h General Information for the Month/Year of: !Monitoring Period From 2/01/f5 To· 2128/15 ' 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 

PWSName: VlLLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I PWS Identification Number: 6250278 
PWSType: I 'lC I Community I I Non-Trans•ent Non-Community I 1 Transient Non-Community I I Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 153 !Total Population Served at End of Month: 382 
PWSOwner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE 1 Contact Person's Ti11'e: UTILITY MANAGER 
Contact Person's Mai1inQ Address: 3336 GRAND BLVD ICily. HOLIDAY I State: FL !Zip Code: 33890 
Contact Person'·s Telephone Number.: 352-302-7406 !Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: UTIUTYCONSUl TANT@YAHOO.COM 

B Water Treatment Pl'ant Information 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 
Plant Address: SR 64 EAST !City: ZOLFO SPRINGS State: FL Zip Code: 33873 
T voe of Water Treated by Plant: l x I Raw Ground Water I I Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 133,000 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.). v !Plant Class c 
UcensedODerators Name License Class Ucense Numbe Davls)/Shitt($) Wodted 
Lead!Ch•ef Ooerator. GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 13 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 

Ill. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator 
. I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator ILcense m Flonda, am the teadlchref operator of lhe water treatment plant Identified m Part 1 of 

this report. I certify that the information provided rn th is report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3). F.A.C. I also certify that lhe following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a l icensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates: and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 

"?. PWS OYijlE.f ~n retain tt~m. together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years 
~'-¥ <-c/.....L 2015103/10 GAINES ALEXANDER ..,..,..___::::C:..::-54-:::;..;...12::...,. _______ _ 

Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 
OEP Form 62-555 900(3) 

E1'fecwe August 28, 2003 



IPWs l<lenllflc:allon Number 

OEP Form 02·:555 000(3) 

e.tlocll¥1!/\IJ!:I X 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSa TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

62S0278 I Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 

plants must provide this information 



·._ "' b BACTERIOLOGICALANALYSIS 
cf:~, -~ DRINKING WATER 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY Lab Receipt Date & limeR E C E I \! r- D 
Analysis Date & lime: ~(Ia )1 5 (8 ;2..! s-opn, 
Sample Acceptanc.e s;rttf'r~· -tJ_ 
Sample Preservallo~ I~ ~~ h.Jce (j>_f:__llEf 

• 8 Oakwood Road • Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Phone (883) 985-2540 • Fax (863) 987-8801 

Lab I.D. #E84567 • Margaret Rajpaul • Director, Contact Person 
NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number; Sub-Contract Lab ID: -------
Disinfectant Check ~t Detected 0 ___ mg/L 

· sample doe& not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

~alysis Requested: (che~k all that apply) 
r~ Total Coliform/E·Coli IJ Total Coliform/Fecal 

::::e:A~:::~:-i_J_'_l ___ 6 __________ .w::GJTJ~~~(8] 
System or 0~ P~~#:L 

Collector: +olli:n, 

~
e of Supply: (check only one) 

ommunity Water System 0 Noncommunity Water System 

rivate Well 0 Swimming Pool 

Fax~----------~----~--~------------

Collector's Phone #:, __ q-P-'-{a""'-S:~.l*o2~· .... s~·~-+-9+--

0 Nontransient Noncommunity Water System a Umited Use System 
0Bottled Water a other _________ _ 

i
ason for Sampling: (check alllhat apply) 

Distribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) additional a Well Survey 

Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice lJ Other---------------

Sample Collection Date: 2- - /3 - Is-

Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete for community and 'Dohdin-.-lnlllnlllnCodelllllt&Z·I&O,Tolllol 

non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include AlltostsanpetfonnedlnaccordancewflhNELAColandarde. 

raw or plant samples in the average.) The lest Nlults In lhl8 ...pDit only relate to the analr•• 
r-----------------------------~~---------------------------------r--~oflhaN~aubmMed. 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: Colorimetric 0 Other:, _______ _ 
Date PWS notified bv lab or positive reaults -----

Person performing analysis Is (Please instructions on reverse): 
0 A certified operator (# __!:)~ 1 /] j lJ Employed by a certified lab 
Osupervised by a cert. operator (# DZ I\{ ) a Employed by DEP or DOH 

a Authorized representative of supplier of watfl ~b~~~~~~~~~ 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report Tille: 

a Satisfactory 
a Incomplete Collection Information 
a Repeat Samples Required 0 Replacement Samples Required 

Consta Flow, Inc 
5tc 711 C0mmcrcial Blvd 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: __________ _ 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Page1 ol1 
1DEP Sample Type Codes: D. Olalrlbulion (Routine Compliance); C ~Repeat or Check; R z Rew: N =Entry lo Dlatrlbullon; P • Plant Tap; S =SpaCial (cle1118nce, etc.) 

Analyeie Methode: MF • SM9222B & D; MTF • 9221 B & EC/MUG; MMOIMUG • SM9223B; HPC • SM9215B 
Results: A= colilorma are absent; P ., calilarma are present; C • conftuenl growth; TNTC • too numerous to count 

OACTt FORM ~EV!SED 0110<1 



..----------------------------------------

PLANT NAME: Village of Charlie Creek Monitoring Period From: 2101/15 To: 2128/15 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 39459 #REF! 

1 39470 4.0 3.7 11000.0 
2 39507 3.9 3.0 37000.0 
3 16500.0 
4 39540 4.0 3.5 16500.0 
5 14500.0 
6 39569 3.8 2.6 14500.0 
7 25333.3 
8 25333.3 
9 39645 1.0 0.6 25333.3 
10 10500.0 
11 39666 1.3 1.0 10500.0 
12 9500.0 
13 39685 1.4 1.0 9500.0 
14 18666.7 
15 18666.7 
16 39741 2.2 2.3 18666.7 
17 14500.0 
18 39770 2.5 2.1 14500.0 
19 18000.0 
20 39806 3.5 2.7 18000.0 
21 22666.7 
22 22666.7 
23 39874 1.4 1.0 22666.7 
24 15500.0 
25 39905 1.3 1.0 15500.0 
26 16500.0 
27 39938 2.0 1.7 16500.0 
28 39956 18000.0 

Total Flow 497000.0 
ADF 17750.0 
MAX 4.0 3.7 37000.0 
MIN 1.0 0.6 9500.0 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUNDWATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

I Monitoring Period From; 3101/15 To 3131/15 

382 

UTILilY MANAGER 
State: FL Zi Code: 33890 

863-229-5991 

Contact Person's E-Mait Address: 
B Water Treatment Plant Information 

Plant Name: VILlAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 

Plant Address: SR 64 EAST !City: ZOLFO SPRINGS !State: FL Zip Code: 33873 

Type of Water Treated by Plant h(l Raw Ground Water L J Purchased Finished Water 

Permitted Maximum Day Operatmg capacrty of Plant. gallons per day: 133,000 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310{4), FAC.}: v I Plant Class: c 
LJcensed Operators Name ~sa Class Ucense Numbel Day{s)JSI\Ift(s} Worked 

lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER I c C-5472 13 

Other Operators· DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 

Ill. Certification by Lead/Chief Ooerator 
I, the undersigned water treatment ptant operator license 1n Flonda, am the lead/ctuef operator of the water treatment plant 1dent1fied m Part I of 

this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and acoumte to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 

water treatmenl, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 

62-555.320{3}, F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 

staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates: and (2) is 

applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these add'rtional operations records to the PWS owner 

_:~;t'~ :.":'~ ~ef can retain them. together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

C.~~.fl~ 2015104/09 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 
Signature and Date Pnnted or Typed Name 7L.,...ice---'n;_se~N~u-m7be-r --------
DEP Form 62-555 900(3) 

E:lrective Augus1 28, 2003 



OEP Farm 62-555 9:)0{3) 

Elfedl~h!gX 

MONTKL\' OP€RATION RePORT FOR PWSa TReAliNG RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FNSHED WATER 

6250278 VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 

plants must provide this information 



' ) ' . 

(' l~"\11 DRINKING WATER 
• r1 () BACTERIOLOGICALANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
• 8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone {863) 965-2540 • Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab 1.0. #E84567 • Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number:------ Sub-Contract Lab 10: - ------

Analysis Requested: (chec:k all that apply) 

~Total Coliform!E-Coh 
1 
0 Total Coliform/Fecal (J Enterocci (J Colilert 0 HPC 0 other:------------- ----

System Name' l;Wuti- u[ c~ Cw.!L PWSt.o. li(J?"J~IQJ[][ZJ~ 
System Address: _{) County: ~ zdu L-

~:~=~~:~Oh:~ { ;& Jt ;::,. P>md C((; r ;;;ljcf 9 
~Yj«' J>f Supply: (chec:k only one) 

'1"Community Water System 0 Noncommunity Water System (J Nontransient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

0 Private Well 0 Swimming Pool 0 Bottled Water 0 Olher -------------
Reason for Sampling: (check an lhal apply) 

"f! Distribution Routine (J Distribution Repeat (J Raw (triggered or asaessment) (J Raw (triggered or assessment) additional (J Wen Survey 

.J Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice (J other __ 

Sample Collection Date: 3 -/{p - /-:;-
o e comp e a y co ec oro aamp o T b I t db II t o ecomp e e oy a T b I t db I b 

Total Co~ton11 Analvsls Mettlod :--, ,""' 1 >-l.L ~ 

Sample Sample Point Lab Sample Collection Sample DrstnfeCI pH 
Fecal orE coliAnM sts Method: 

Number (Location or Specific Addre s) Number Time Type1 Res'd Non Total Fee<~l or Data 

1\ 
(~ Coliform Colrlorm E. coli Oualifle~ 

'It! ( ulC..~ l \Ao~V ~~'Q~06 v~),.. 7.J A 
0 rv A ).e_Q} L 003907 Jt)lo ~ / ?.7 lA 
,j ·:; (l]liA-<'~ on~9oS I o:Jv 1) 1(;,7~ 7;~ I A 
~'tf o (p 2- n.LQ. ~ 003.90~ f{J-/o 0 v;.t$ ?·I I A 

u \ I 

I 
Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete for community and oo.-·--Codo "*12>110, T*' l 

non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4.900. Do not include 1.7t All IHII .,. peffoRMd In accordM<e wllll NEI.AC otandlrdo. 

raw or plant samples in the average.) The teat reoutllln thla report only rel1te 10 th1 •n•lyaes 
of th1 a.mpiH aubmttted. 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: ~PO Colorimetric a Other: 
Dale PWS notified by lab ol positive resull&: 

Person performing analysis Is (Please see Instructions on reverse): 

0 A certified operator (# ti ( 0 Employed by a certified lab 

~'~~fied\~su2~~:3 \1 1JJ asupervised by a cart. operator (#cQ. ] ) 0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

0Authorized representative of supplier of water 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report Title) { i .b) m Ci.n a a -<.. 
a Satisfactory 

DEP/OOH l1SE ONLY 

Consta Flow, Inc 0 Incomplete Collection Information 

5574 Commercial Blvd 0 Repeat Samples Required 0 Replacement Samples Required 

Winter Haven, FL 33880 Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Page 1 or I 
1DEP Sample Type Codea: 0 • OlatrlbYtion (RouUne Compliance); C • Repeat or ChflQk; R • Raw: N • Ently to Olotrlbutlon; P • Plant Tap; S • Special (cteeranoe, ate.) 

Analyslt Molhodt: MF • SM92228 & O; MTF • 92218 & ECIMUG; MMOIMUG • SM92238; HPC • SM9215B 
Reautlo. A • collforn>o ore oboent: P • colilormo ore preoent; C • connuent growth; TNTC • too numerou• to count 



PLANT NAME: Village of Charlie Creek Monitoring Period From: 3/01/15 To: 3131115 
(WATER REPORn 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 39956.0 #REF! 

1 18000.0 
2 39992.0 1.8 1.5 18000.0 
3 21500.0 
4 40035.0 1.7 1.4 21500.0 
5 14000.0 
6 40063.0 1.7 1.3 14000.0 
7 22333.3 
8 22333.3 
9 40130.0 1.5 0.8 22333.3 
10 26500.0 
11 40183.0 1.8 1.0 26500.0 
12 21000.0 
13 40225.0 1.9 1.0 21000.0 
14 20000.0 
15 40265.0 0.9 1.0 20000.0 
16 11666.7 
17 11666.7 
18 40300.0 1.7 0.5 11666.7 
19 26500.0 
20 40353.0 2.5 1.4 26500.0 
21 21333.3 
22 21333.3 
23 40417.0 1.7 1.5 21333.3 
24 26500.0 
25 40470.0 2.0 1.5 26500.0 
26 24500.0 
27 40519.0 2.0 1.7 24500.0 
28 11333.3 
29 11333.3 
30 40553.0 2.0 1.5 11333.3 
31 40570.5 17500.0 

Total Flow 614500.0 
ADF 19822.6 
MAX 2.5 1.7 26500.0 
MIN 0.9 0.5 11333.3 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW G.ROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

[I Geneml Information for the Month/Year of IMonitonng Period From 4101/15 To 4/30115 . 
A. Pubhc Water System (PWS) Information 

PWSName: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I PWS Identification Number: 6250278 
PWSType: I x I Community I 1 Non-Transient Non-Communrty I 1 Transient Non-Communrty I I Consecutive 
Number of Servioe Connections at End of Month 153 !Total Population Served at End of Month: 168 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE I' Contact Person's Title: UTI LilY MANAGER 
Conta.ct Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BlVD ICitv: HOLIDAY !State. Fl JZip Code 33890 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7406 !Contact Person's Fax Number: 86J..229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: UTILITYCONSULTANT@YAHOO.COM 
Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARUE CREEK !Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 
Plant Address: SR 64 EAST I City: ZOLFO SPRINGS State: FL Zip Code: 33873 
Type of Water Treated by Plant Lx J Raw Ground Water L J Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operatlng ca~C!ty of Plant gallons per day 133,000 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), FAC.): v I Plant Class: c 
licensed Operators Name license Class License Numbe Day{s)/Shlft(s) Worked 
lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 13 
Other Opefators; DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 

Ill Certification bv Lead/Chief O~or 
I, the undersrgned water treatment plant operator lrcense tn Flonda, am the lead/chtef operator of the water treatment plant tdentrfied rn Part I of 
this report. I certify that the information provided in thks repotl is true and a.ccurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F .A. C. I also certify that the following additional operations reoords for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) reoords of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable , appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 

... ~the PWS ~~~with copies of this report. a1 a convenient location for at least ten years. 

I 

' i 

~Ul_U~ 2015105/11 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name -:-l:-:-,ice--'ns'-e.;;..N~um'-:-be-r _______ _ 
DEP fOIII1 62-555 900(3) 

Ell'ecll~~e August 28, 2003 



.. 

OEP Form G'.Z-S55 900{3) 

Effoc!IVI!'Aug X 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW$a TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

6250278 VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 

plants must provide lhis information 



PLANT NAME: Village of Charlie Creek Monitoring Period From: 4/01/15 To: 4/30/15 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 40553.0 #REF! 

1 40588.0 2.1 1.8 35000.0 
2 14666.7 
3 14666.7 
4 40632.0 2.0 1.5 14666.7 
5 34500.0 
6 40701.0 2.0 1.6 34500.0 
7 23500.0 
8 40748.0 1.5 1.0 23500.0 
9 19000.0 
10 19000.0 
11 40805.0 1.3 1.0 19000.0 
12 20000.0 
13 40845.0 1.3 0.9 20000.0 
14 19000.0 
15 40883.0 1.2 0.8 19000.0 
16 18500.0 
17 40920.0 1.0 0.6 18500.0 
18 24666.7 
19 24666.7 
20 40994.0 0.8 0.5 24666.7 
21 25500.0 
22 41045.0 2.7 2.0 25500.0 
23 22000.0 
24 41089.0 2.3 1.5 22000.0 
25 23333.3 
26 23333.3 
27 41159.0 1.9 1.2 23333.3 
28 23000.0 
29 41205.0 3.5 2.5 23000.0 
30 41225.0 20000.0 

Total Flow 672000.0 
ADF 22400.0 
MAX 3.5 2.5 35000.0 
MIN 0.8 0.5 14666.7 



((. ~'\ DRJNKJNGWATER 
• rl 't> BACTERIOLOGJCALANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
• 8 Oakwood Road ·Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2540 • Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab 1.0. #E8<4567 • Margaret Raj paul • Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab ID: -------

Lab Receipt Date & nme: R E (:; E I V E f) 
Analysis Date & Time: ~ \ Clll s@ I : '1 () p!l 
Sample Acceptance <l~t;"I<APR _ 8 P... 1: 1 ".:! 
Sample Preservation~n Ice ONot On Ice u :_L .... 6, .. ;:c 
Oisinfedant Checlt ot Detected 0 ___ ~IL 

Thl$ sample does not t the following NELAC requirements: 

Analysis Requested: tcl1eck all that apply) 

J4>rotal Colilorm/E..Coll 0 Total Coliform/Fecal 0 Enterocci 0 Colllert 0 HPC 0 Other:-----------------

System Name LJ!ll ll y. <'~\ { 1 0nlc~, (l/o.JL PWSI.D. [L2]~~~[3TI 
System Address: _______ __,L=------------------ County: ~G..?k_., 
system J1'/A~ne #: . 
Collector: l._,._t _,_(-.;.., _-~.,/3""""'c.....,..,a~t...,, ________ ---

Fax#: ______ ~~----------

Collector's Phone #: __ 
0
-+/......:(R!tiC:..-._.£",__._d"'-'-' S_._'f+-)-1---

lY e of Supply: (check only one) 

ommunity Water System 0 Noncommunity Water System 0 Nontransient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

rivate Well 0 Swimming Pool 0 Bottled Water 0 Other ----------------------
Reason for Sampling: (check an that apply) 

~Distribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) additional D well Survey 

0 Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice 0 Other---------------

Sample Collection Date: ¥- ~ - / s-
1i b o e comp oto y co ectoro •amp o o be comptetod by ab 

Total ColtiOtm AnalySiS Metl\od_ '5 M t12JJ ~ 

Sample Sample Point Lab Sample Collection Sample Disinfect Fecal or E. coli Ana 'SIS. Melhod 

Number (Location or Specific Address) Number Time Type' Res'd 
pH Non Total Fecal or Data 

IMP\) Colilorm Coliform E. coli Qualifier2 

ljy, I { )t ~_a I 00502.4 d}rf> Q .. v z~l A 
P/c; J uoJ>IL~~ 005025 lor;O ~ / ?,/I A 
13/t~ } o I ( (Y)()J~J1 /+.,L~ 00502S 1!728 ]) /~ 7.?1 A 
tf/y I .. lll ~ (Oioc~,t1 t bv:L ) 00502.7 to/O .i) f,f$ t.?. lA 

0 

Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete for community and 
1~1\Fioriola-Coclt RuiiiZ·110, T ..... 1 

non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include f.O~ All Ita to- ptrlonntd In oocordanct wllh NELAC olondarda. 

raw or plant samples in the average.) The loot r .. ults In lhi. r.port only ,.lolo to tho •n•lyooo 
of the aatnpl .. aubmllled. 

Disinfectant Residual Analys is Method: ~D Colorimetric a othor Oate PWS notified by lab of positive results: 
Person performing analysis Is (Please see Instructions on reverse): 

0 A certified operator (II 1 0 Employed by a certified lab 

0'"'"'""'0\e' 0Supervised by a oert. oper~ ?. / ) 0 Employed by DEP or DOH t· f ~A · ~.':l/1 /1 '; a Authorized representative of supplier of water 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 
Tide: _()J\0 iY\'\ 01 V\ ( l r~ 

0 Satisfactory 
DEP/DOH US~ ONLY 

·consta Flow, Inc 
a Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 0 Replacement Samples Required 

5574 Comn1erc1a1 Blvd Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 

W1nter Hcw~n, Fl. 3::lRRn DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Page1 ol1 

4/l: ~ 1 OEP Sample Typ• Codea: 0 • Olslribution (Routine Compliance); C • Rope at or Check: R • Raw; N • En tty to Olalrloollon; P • Plant Tap: S c Special (clearance. etc ) 

Kl .r~.!f~ l Analysis Methodt: MF • SM9222e & 0; MTF • 92219 & ECIMUG; MMOIMUG • SM92ZJe; HPC • SMSI2158 

~ F eouKs: A • coliform• are •bsanl; P • colllormt are pre1W11; C • connuenlgrowth; TNTC • too nurneroua to count 
a-en raw ltf'VtS£0 1\IOl 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

II General Information for the Monlh/Year ot· [Monitoring Period From· '5JO·'TJt5 To· 5131115 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 

PWS Name: VILlAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I PWS Identification Number: 6250278 
PWSType: Tx l Community [ I Non-Transient Non-Community l J Transient Non-Community T T Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 153 I Total Population Served at End of Month: 168 
PWSOwner 
Contact Person . MIKE SMALLRIDGE I Contact Person's ntte: UTILITY MANAGEIR 
Contact Person's MailinQ Address: 3336 GRAND BLVD !City: HOLIDAY I State: FL TZTD Code: 33890 
1Con1act Person's Telephone· Number: 352-302-7406 I. Contact Person's Fax Number: B63-22S.5991 
'Contact Person's E-Mail Address: UTILITYCONSU L T ANTtWYAHOO.COM 

B Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 
Plant Address~ SR 64 EAST I City: ZOLFO SPRINGS State: FL .Zio Code: 33873 
Type of Water Treated by Plant lxl Raw Ground Water L I Purchased Finishe<l Water 
Perm1tted Max1mum Day Operating capacity of Plant gallons per day. 133,000 
Plant Cateaorv 1 per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.). v I Plant Class: c 
Ucensed Ooerators Name LK:ense Class license Numbe Day(s)ISnift{s) Wof1(ed 
Lead/Chief Ooerator GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 13 
Other Operators· DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 

I 

Ill. Certification bv lead/Chief Ooemtor 
I, the undersigned water t.featment plant operator hcense 1n Flonda. am the leadlch•ef operator of I he water trealmenl plant tdenl1fied 1n Part I of 
lhi's report . I certify thai the rnformation provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my Knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment. chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify tttat the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licens-e<! operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemrcal feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropnate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 

e PWS owne~n lain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

0 I.AUf y: ~_, ? -2015106/10 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 
~~~~~-------------------Signature and Da e Printed or Typed Name Ucense Number 

OE:P Form 62-.565 900(3) 

Eftectlve August 28 2003 



DEP Form 52-555 !XX}l3) 

Ell'ech~c A1.g X 

MONTHLY OPERATION R£PORT FOR PWs. TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

6250278 VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 

which plants must provicle this information 



•, _ ~ 11 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: REC EIVf.: 

~~· ~~ _.. 'l DRINKING WATER 

Mia FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
• 8 Oakwood Road - Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2640 • Fax (883) 987-8601 

Lab I.D. I#E84567 • Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Person 
NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab ID: -------

~alysis Requested: (check all that apply) 

\B.. Total Coliform/E-Coli D Total Coliform/Fecal D Enterocci 0 Colilert D HPC 

system Name: _\/_,_~ f_l_J_C1_h_Ar_f_, ·e.__Ct_~_-L-_E __ Pwscoui.Dn.ty[fJ.b ~®§@12J~ 
System Address: ~ 
System or Owner's Phone#:---..--=-----------------

Collector: ~-.bc!.rf 13J:id: 
Fax#: ______ ~~-~---.~~~~----

~ .. 1/.,. ..... ..._.., ...-c:::7}0 
Collector's Phone #:._;:;._1' £CV_.;;;.J ___ '-_-'_;.___.l_.__ __ _ 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 

~ommunity Water System D Noncommunity Water System 

D Swimming Pool 

D Nontransient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

0 Private Well 
0Bottled Water Oother __________ _ 

Reason for Sampling: (check alllhat apply) 

J.( Distribution Routine D Distribution Repeat DRaw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional DWell Survey 

D Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) D Boil Water Notice D Other---------------

Sample Collection Date: tS:"'-? - / s-
o ecompe y co ec oro sampte l b I ted b II t f o becomptet )ytab I edb 

Total Coliform Analysis Method~ 11.1I< 

Sample Sample Point Lab sample Collection Sample Dislnfec pH 
Number (Location or Specific Address) Number lime Type1 Res'd 

lmWLI 

Fecal or E. coli Anal SIS Mel hod: 

Non Total Fecal or Data 
Coliform Coliform E. coli Qualifier' 

Y> ~~ 006344 1,;'2o e_ / 1-'7 lA 
~ C./vb/w~ Ol•~t'ld~~ ~Jj'Jo =o !J .. r..O ?:1 IJJ 
~h t5-.ParroW 7<t:l ~ oo~~3-AI6 IJJcf& ~ J.l'l.. ?.~ lA 

I 

[.flo 
Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete for community and "'-In FloridaAd--C:O.Rulo 62-leQ, T .... l 

non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not indude AUiestoa 

The test 
raw or plant samples in the average.) 

re per{onnod in accordance wilh NELAC standards. 

results in this report only relate to the analyses 
mples submitted. olthesa 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: ~PO Colorimetric D Other: Dale PWS notified by lab of positi~e results: 
Person performing analysis is (Please see instructions on reverse): 

0 A certified operator (# ) D Employed by a certified lab ntale notified 
J5upervised by a cert. operator(# "C/ '-f? /) DEmployed by DEP or DOH 

lL~l' 
0 Authorized representative of supplier of water 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 
nae: h..~ 

Consta D Satisfactory " 
Flow Inc 

5574 ' D Incomplete Collection Inform 

Commercial Blvd 0 Repeat Samples Required 0 

Winter Haven, FL 33880 Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 

ation 
Replacement Samples Required 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Page 1 ot 1 
1DEP Sample 'J\Ipe Codes: 0- Distribution (Routine Compliance): C = RepNt or Check; R =Raw; N =Entry to Distribution; P = Plant Tap; S = Special (clearance, ale.) 

Anafy&is Melhods: MF = SM9222B & D; MTF = 9221 B & ECIMUG; MMO/MUG = SM9223B; HPC = SM9215B 

Reoulta: A= colil'orms are absent; P = coliforms are present; C = confluent growth; TNTC = too numerous to co~.r~t 



PLANT NAME: Village of Charlie Creek Monitoring Period From: 5/01/15 To: 5131/15 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 41225.0 #REF! 

1 41245.0 1.8 1.5 20000.0 
2 17666.7 
3 17666.7 
4 41298.0 1.9 1.3 17666.7 
5 21000.0 
6 21000.0 
7 21000.0 
8 41382.0 1.0 0.8 21000.0 
9 34000.0 
10 41450.0 2.5 2.0 34000.0 
11 14000.0 
12 14000.0 
13 41492.0 3.0 2.5 14000.0 
14 10333.3 
15 10333.3 
16 41523.0 1.3 1.0 10333.3 
17 22000.0 
18 41567.0 0.5 0.2 22000.0 
19 20000.0 
20 41607.0 1.5 1.0 20000.0 
21 16500.0 
22 41640.0 1.3 1.2 16500.0 
23 19500.0 
24 41679.0 1.0 0.6 19500.0 
25 20000.0 
26 41719.0 1.0 0.6 20000.0 
27 20000.0 
28 20000.0 
29 41779.0 1.0 0.6 20000.0 
30 20000.0 
31 41819.0 2.5 2.4 20000.0 

Total Flow 594000.0 
ADF 19161.3 
MAX 3.0 2.5 34000.0 
MIN 0.5 0.2 10333.3 

L._ _____________________________ _ 



MONTHLY QP,ERA.TtON REPORT FOR. PWSs TREATING RAW G:ROUND WATER OR PUR.CHASED ANISHED WATER 

u General lnforrnafion for the Month/Year or· I Monitoring Period From· 6101/15 To· 6130/15 
A. P:ubtic Water System (PWS) lrnformation 

PWSName: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I PWS Identification Number: 6250278 
PWSType: txJ Community I I Non-nansient Non-Community I 1 Trans;ent Non-Community I J Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 153 !Total Population Served at End of Month: 1,68 
PWSOwner: 
Conla.ct Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE !Contact Person's Trtle: UTILITY MANAGER 
Contact Person's Mailmg Address: 3336 GRAND BLVD !City: HOliDAY ' State: FL IZiP Code 33890 
Contact Person's Telephone Number· 352-302-7406 I Contact. Person's, Fax Number: 863-229-5991 
Contact. Person's E-Mail Address: UTILITYCONSUL TANT~Y AHOO.COM 

8 Water Treatment Plant lnfonnat1on 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 
Plant Address: SR 64 EAST !City: ZOLFO SPRINGS State: FL Zip Code: 33873 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: I v I :Raw Ground Water I I Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, gallons per day· 133,000 
Plant Categ.ory ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F AC.) v I Plant Class: c 
Licensed Opefators Name UcenS.e Class Ucense Numbe Davfs)IShift(s) Worked 

' leacJIChief Ooerator. GAINES AlEXANDER c C-5472 12 
Other Operators: DANNY AlEXANDER c C-12379 

I 

I 

I I 

Ill. Certification by Lead/Ctuef Operator 
-I, the unders1gned water treatment plant operator fk:ense 1n Florida, am lhe leadlctnef operator of lhe water treatment plant tdentlfied 1n Part I of 

this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is tnJe and accurate to the best of my knowledge arnd belief. I certify thai all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320{3), F .A. C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this planl during the month indicated above: (1) records of amoonts of chemicals use<i and dhemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 
so he PWS own~~ ';tain then,?. t~ether with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

I 
I 
I 

,J 

I 

I 
I 

_ ~U,; 20115/07/10 GAINES ALEXANDER C-54n 
Sig ature and Date Pllinted or Typed Name -:-L-:-ice-..;:nse;....;;.,· N::.;u-=m:....,-be-r _______ _ 

m=P Form 62~55 900{3) 

Eftective August 28, 2003 



OEP Form 62-555 !JOOI3) 

Efleetlve Aug X 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATlfiG RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINI$HED WATER 

6250278 VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 

plants must provide this Information 



c_C 
DRINKING WATER 

() BACTERIOLOGICALANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
• 8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2540 • Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab J.D. #E84567 • Margaret Rajpaul ·Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab 10: -------

n_r- r"' ,- I\ ' ­
Lab Receipt Date & ["\'~~. 

Analysis Date & Time: ~ Jq /, ~(~ 3 ·, r9f 
Sample Acceptance Criteria{ ( '7. 
Sample Praservatlo~n.dllNCJl.l~ oofr?e cl1= 0 8 ·c 
Ots•nlectant Chc<;k ot Detected Q ___ mgll 
fhts sample does not eetthe loiiOwtng NELAC requirements: 

.-, A_!)alysis Requested: (cl1eck all that apply) 

) t:l Total ColiformJE-Coli 0 Total Coliform/Fecal 0 Enlerocci 0 Colilert 0 HPC 0 Other: _____ -------------

' :::.::A~::;. \ f t \\c,'!-' c{l CJu~ CAUL •w::[Qi~}~£~E2l!RJ 
~- Pi:J:t 

Ci 

System or Ow¥ Phone #: 

Collector: C 'u..t.t 
Fax#: 

c ::\ l/Jt... .1 u:l c l' 
Collector's Phone II ___ ..~.I~L-~-L--':..::Y.._:.....:::...J:::....J_....._,,_ __ _ 

I 
Type of Supply: (check only one) 

· ... ~ommunity Water System 0 Noncommunity Water System 

0 Swimming Pool 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

0 Private Well 0 Bottled Water OOther ___________ _ 

Rpason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 

0 Distribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) additional 0 Well Survey 

0 Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice 0 Other----------------

Sample Collection Date: cj; - 9 - /6 
To be completed by collector of sample To be completqQ by lab 

Total ColiiOfm JlnaiY$15 Mel/i'!b lY\~ 1_ -:7 

Sample 
Number 

Sample Point 
(Location or Specific Address) 

Lab Sample 
Number 

Collection Sample Disinfect pH Fecal or E colt 'lnal sis Method 
Non Total Fecal or Data Time Type' Res'd 

(ftllllll Coliform Coliform E. coli Qualifier2 

1\ 
A 
!-\ 
.L\ 

Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete for community and Q 'Otlintf ~t~ FicridoAd......,.a~ ... coe~e~~u~eu.,so.TIIllot 
non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include j (P 1 1\1 tub are performed in accordance with NELAC standards. 
raw or plant samples in the average.) ' Tho test results In this report only relate to the anolyaos 

t------------------:------- -----------1-- -..J otthesampt .. aubmlttod. 
Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: -QbPD Colorimetrtc U Other. _ ______ _ 
Person performing analysis is (Please see 1rtstructions on reverse)· Date PWS notified by lab or positive resuhs· --- ---

0 A certified operator (# ) 11 0 Employed by a certified lab 
Osupervised by a cert. operator (# 'J \ L/ 0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

Oaf~ notified by lab 

0 Authorized representative of supplier of water La~ 1 ~~~~~!....:=­

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report Title: 

cPn~\-o._ \f= \ow 0 Satisfactory 
0 Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 0 Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH. __________ _ 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Page 1 or 1 
10EP Sample Type Codes: 0 • Distribution (Routine Compliance): C • Repeal or Check; R • Raw. N • Enlly to Distribution: P" Plant Tap: S • Special (Clearance. etc.) 

Analysis Methods: MF • SM9222B & D; MTF = 9221 B & EC/MUG; MMO/MUG = SM9223B; HPC • SM9215B 

BACT I FORM RE,VI$(0 Ou:M 
Results: A • colirorms are absent: P • colirorms are present: C • connuenl gtowth; TNTC • too numerous lo count 

z 



1'GW$$$ •• 

PlANT NAME: Village of Chartie Creek Monitoring Period From: 6/01/15 To: 6/30115 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 41819.0 #REF! 

1 41854.0 3.0 2.5 35000.0 
2 21000.0 
3 41896.0 1.6 1.0 21000.0 
4 21500.0 
5 41939.0 3.5 2.5 21500.0 
6 21333.3 
7 21333.3 
8 42003.0 3.2 2.2 21333.3 
9 16000.0 
10 42035.0 1.7 1.4 16000.0 
11 22500.0 
12 42080.0 1.6 1.3 22500.0 
13 15000.0 
14 15000.0 
15 15000.0 
16 42140.0 1.5 1.0 15000.0 
17 30000.0 
18 42200.0 1.5 1.2 30000.0 
19 23250.0 
20 23250.0 
21 23250.0 
22 42293.0 2.6 23250.0 
23 23000.0 
24 42339.0 2.5 0.9 23000.0 
25 20000.0 
26 42379.0 0.5 0.2 20000.0 
27 20333.3 
28 20333.3 
29 42440.0 2.5 2.0 20333.3 
30 42458.0 18000.0 

Total FICM 639000.0 
ADF 21300.0 
MAX 3.5 2.5 35000.0 
MIN 0.5 0.2 15000.0 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

11 Generallnfonnabon for the MonthNearof· . !Monitoring Period From• 7/01M5 To 7/31115 ' A. Public Water System (PWS) lnformaUon 
• PWS Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK IPWS Identification Number: 6250278 
PWS Type: Lxl Community l lNon-Transient Non-Community I I Transient Non-Community I I Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month 153 !Total Population Served at End of Month: 168 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMAllRIDGE I Contact Person's Trtle: UTILITY MANAGER 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BlVD !City: HOLIDAY !State: FL I Zip, Code: 33890 
Contact. Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7406 1 Contact Person's Fax Number. 863-229.5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: UTILITYCONSULTANT@YAHOO.COM 

B Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK (Plant Telephone Number 863-537-1971 
Plant Address: SR 64 EAST !City. ZOLFO SPRINGS jState: FL Zip Code: 33873 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: hd Raw Ground Water I I Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, gaJions per day: 133,000 
Plant Categorv (per sut>section 62-699.310(4). F .A.C.)· v I Plant Class: c 
Ut:lel'lsed Operators Name Ucense Class Ucense Numbe Oay(s)IShift(s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: \: ' GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 14 
Other Operators· DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 

Ill. Certification by lead/Chief Operator 
I, the unders1gned water treatment plant opera1or hcense 1n Flonda, am the leadlch1ef operator of the water treatment plant1dentified 1n Part I ol 
this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true· and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plan1 conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F AC. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a l icensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 
s the PWS owner ~n retain them, ogether with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

I 

U..~ _w ,. ·:'n 2015/08/10 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 
~~~~~-----------------Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 

OEP Form 62-555 900(3) 

Brective Augusl 28, 2003 



OEP F01m 62-555 90Cl(3) 

Ellecnv~~x 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

6250278 VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 



~~"\ DRINKING WATER 
- - ~O BACTERIOLOGICALANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
• 8 Oakwood Road - Winter Haven, Fl 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2540 • Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab I.D. NE84567 • Margaret Rajpaul • Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab ID: -------

Analysis Requested: (dleck all that apply) 

Lab Receipt Date & "RE C ': I • I .... f"\ 

Analysis Date & T1me 7/ C: 21•-:; @ \'\, ·. S Cf'"'' 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: ·- (/.£ ·9 
Sample PreservaUocl..IU~n.aWL t:$11~ onQ J:t_]J_ •c 
Disinfectant Check ..af.lot Detected 0 __ mg/L 

This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

~otal ColifOfm/E-Coli 0 Total Coliform/Fecal 0 Enterpcct 0 Colilert 0 HPC 0 Other:-----------------

[~ !JR /1/ ( 'l{ f /) /;,. PWSCiou.Dn.tyiT:l: M'l{ ~5«,.f'Mt6tfc2r;;]Zf ?'7lfVl System Name: ==·{.f!/ 1§1_ JJ'.r;l'l L- Ltlll-sc.__., l¥!-J~ ~~LUL!2.J 
System Address: --'~~-.,L.Jt......::_fl.......,{!_"--({±.L-~b{J-=-=--11------------------
System or Owner 's Phone#: ~--=---,.--------------- Fax#: ------.,..,.----==--=~--:1''""7' __ _ 
Collector: Xoha.rf & -> +- Collector's Phone#; 1 ~'7 5'"' 2 sCi) 
Type o f Supply: (check only one) 

~ommumly Water System 0 Noncommunity Water System 

0 Swimming Pool 

0 Nontrensient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

:..J Prcvate Well 0 Bottled Water 0 Other ----------------
Reason for Sampling: (dleclc all that apply) 

~1stributlon Routine 0 Distribution Repeat 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) additional 0 Well Survey 

!...I Clearance 0 Replacement (also checl< type or sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notk:e 0 Other---------------

Sample Collection Date: -~7.....__-_'Z-__ 3 __ -_./'-'s-=----
To be completed by collector of sample To be completed by tab 

Tolal Colrform Jlnlllv1i<l MeiiiOd N..IIS). 'l 't?. 

Sample 
Number 

Lab .Sample 
Number 

Collection Sample Disinfect pH ~ ccal or [ cch Anal srs Method 

Non Total Fecal or Data 
Sample Point 

(Location or Specific Address) Time Type' Rea'd 
11'9\1 Coliform Coliform E. coli Quallllerl 

010145 b 
A 
A 

01014. s A 

Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete lor community and 'Ooonocln,_ __ Codt_n-160. r.,. 1 

non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include /) Au '*-IS •• pert....-1"' -on~an« with N!LAC sUndanla. 

raw or plant samples in the average.) A • The tut ruutts In tills repon Mty relate to lh• analyMs 

1---------------...,...-----------------+-__.J olthesamples submitted. 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: '~D Colorimetric 0 Other: _______ _ 

Person performing analysis is (Pieaae see Instructions on reverse): 
0 A certified operator (# 1!,, 0 Employed by a certified lab 
Osupervised by a cert. operator (I/... ?N 7( ) 0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

0 Authorized representative of supplier of water 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

Consta Flow, Inc 
55 7 4 Comfllerc,al Blvd 
Wrn ler Haven, FL 'UR8n 

n~e 

0 Satisfactory 
0 Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 0 Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH -------------­

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Pave1ol1 
10EP Sample Type Codes: 0. O<Sinbu~on (Routine CompHance), C =Repeat or Cheek: R = R.w: N = Enlty to Oisllibulion: P • Plent T8p, S = Special (e1earaoee, etc.) 

Analyala Methoda: MF • SM9222B & D; MTF • e221B & EC/MUG: MMOIMUG = SMe2238: HPC • SMe215B 

I If+ tt 
Reoolta: A" ooltfetms a re absent: P = colaonns are preMnt; C = oonnuenl growth: TNTC " too num•roua to count 

6 



PlANT NAME: Village of Char1ie Creek Monitoring Period From: 7/01/15 To: 7/31/15 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 42458.0 #REF! 

1 18500.0 
2 42495.0 2.6 2.1 18500.0 
3 18333.3 
4 18333.3 
5 42550.0 2.0 1.7 18333.3 
6 42580.0 2.0 1.6 30000.0 
7 20000.0 
8 42620.0 1.8 1.4 20000.0 
9 23000.0 
10 42666.0 1.7 1.5 23000.0 
11 25000.0 
12 25000.0 
13 42741.0 0.3 0.2 25000.0 
14 21000.0 
15 42783.0 1.8 1.2 21000.0 
16 10000.0 
17 42803.0 2.2 1.9 10000.0 
18 21666.7 
19 21666.7 
20 42868.0 3.5 3.2 21666.7 
21 23500.0 
22 42915.0 3.0 2.5 23500.0 
23 23500.0 
24 42962.0 3.0 1.9 23500.0 
25 22000.0 
26 22000.0 
27 43028.0 2.0 1.9 22000.0 
28 21000.0 
29 43070.0 1.7 0.9 21000.0 
30 21000.0 
31 43112.0 1.0 1.2 21000.0 

Total Flow 654000.0 
ADF 21096.8 
MAX 3.5 3.2 30000.0 
MIN 0.3 0.2 10000.0 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

II General lnfonnation for the Month/Year of: !Monitoring Period From· 8101/15 To· 8131/15 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 

PWSName: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 1 PWS Identification Number: 6250278 
PWSType: I x I Community I I Non-Transi ent Non-Community I J Transient Non-Community I I Consecutive 
Number of ServiCe Connections at End of Month: 153 !Total Population Served at End of Month: 168 
PWSOwner: 
Contact Person · MIKE SMALLRIDGE I Contact Person's Title: UTILITY MANAGER 
Contact Person's MailinQ Address: 3336 GRAND BL VO I City: HOUOAY !Slate: FL lZi_p Code: 33890 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7406 I Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-2.29-5991 
Contact Person's E-Ma~ Address: UTILITYCONSULTANT®YAHOO.COM 

B Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK !Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 
Plant Address: SR 64 EAST lCity. ZOLFO SPRINGS State: Fl !Zip Code: l3873 

1 Type of Water Treated by Plant: he I Raw Ground Water I I Purchased Finished Water 
I Permil1ed Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant. gallons per day: 133 000 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310{4), F.A.C.}: V l Plant Class: c 
Licensed Operators Name Ucense Class Llcense Numbet .Day(s)IShift(S) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator. GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 13 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 

IlL Certification by lead/Chief Opera tot 
I. the undersigned water treatment plant operator hcense •n Flonda, am the leadlctnef operator of the water treatment plant Identified 1n Part I of 
this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best ,of my .knowledge and belief. I certify thai all drinking 
water lJealment. chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), FAC. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above. (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 
seJe PWS owner _can retain theiJl, together with cop.ies of this report , at a convenient location for at least len years. 

011 ~ ~0:- fAfiN,/Y...,r(<( 2015/09110 GAINES ALEXANDER ...,...,....___;:;C.....;:-54~72=-,---------
'Signature and Dale Pnnted or Typed Name License Number 
OEP Fonn 62-555 900(3) 

Elfec!Ne August 28 2003 



IPWs: tdenlilicllllon NuTnller 

:JEP Form G2·555 900(:::1) 

:;~hvvAug X 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWS. TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

plants must provide this information 



_ r1 Q BACTER/OLOGICALANALYSIS ~
~.. DRINKING WATER 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY ~eceipt Date & Tirne - r • • ~ • '"" 
• 8 Oakwood Road - Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2540 • Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab I. D. #ES..567 • Margaret Rajpaul · Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Analysis Date & Time: ~ hS, 'l2 ()) ") -.;:) @ r l 
Sample Acceptance Cnterla: 11 .. ' 
Sd.nple PreseJVallOn ~d» l) /.tffi,t prsce fD 2· j"fi r .... 

l);s,nlectaot ChoO. ~Nor Dotech.>d Q_ _ mgll 

Report Number: Sub·Contract Lab ID: ------- This sample does not meet the tonowing NELAC reqUirements: 

0 Other: 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 

~mmunity Water System 0 Noncommunity Water System 

(J Swimming Pool 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

(J Puvate Well 0 Bottled Water O other _ ________ _ 

Reason for Sampling: (cheek aU that apply) 

OJJistnbution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) (J Raw (triggered or assessment) additional (J Well Survey 

(J Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type or sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice 0 Other-----------

Sam p le Collection Date: !1- Z}{ - /!>-
To be completed by collector of sample 

Sample Sample Point Lab Sample Collection Sam pte 
Number (Location or Specific Address) Number Time Type' 

I ?I<! tJ-.Jl Q_ Q_ I 0117 4tl 1!'15 ~ 
·~ (vJo tl i? 7 011741 lj!,"D 

I' 
1'-' 

~~ 
I D I I n1ov(t '" q (r ( 0 / 011742 IJtlP D 

~ \\ ,~ lJ 0 t)6 I Y ~) ~~/0 0117A ~ V't/IS D 
0 '" 

Average of d isinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete for community and 

non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include 

raw or plant samples In the average.) 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: 9l'PD Colotlmetrtc 0 Other. 

Person performing analysis Is (Please see- tnstruchons on reverse) 
0 A certified operator(# ) .J Employed by a cerhfied lab 

Osupervised by a cert. operator (# c;L { l/ 1/) 0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

0 Authorized representative of supplier of watet 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

Inc 

To be comp etod by lab 
Tot.! Coliform Analys :J, ~ ~\_") 
Fecal 0< E coil Ana w Method 

Non Total Fecal or Data 
Ois1nfect pH 

Res'd 
(<o9l) Coltform Coliform E. coli Oualifie~ 

/ 1?.7 A-
/ 7,7 A 
1·1f: 1."1 A 
[,~ 1-Y A 

tq·t Alltuts 

'o.loodlofloridoAd--Codo-12·teo.T-' 

att ptfformod In tc:cordanct wtlh NELAC otondards. 
I roaulta In this report only relate to the anoly111 
omploa oubmlttod. 

The taa 
or the • 

Date PWS notified by lfb of positive resulls: 

Date State nobr,.., 

Lab Stgnatu~ 
Till' l!.t 

Consta Flow, 0 Satisfactory 

'.)r"l ] lj ell IIP H; rCt(ll Blvd O tncomplete Collection Inform ation 

W·,nl ~ r Hrll/l-!11 . FL ~ 3P80 
0 Repeat Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH. 

0 Replacement Samples Required 

DEPIDOH Reviewing Official 

P•ge 1 or 1 
10EP Sample Type Codes: D • Olelrlbutlon (Rouline Compliance): C c Repeal or Check; R • Raw; N • Entry to Distribution: P c Plonl Tep: S • Special (clearanC4, etc.) 

Analysis M ethOds MF • SM92228 & O: MTF • 92218 & ECMUG: MMO/MlJG • SMII2238; HPC • SM92158 

Results: A • collrorms 818 absent. P c colororma are p<eaent; C • connuent Qrowlh, TNTC • too numerous to count 



PLANT NAME: Village of Charlie Creek Monitoring Period From: 8/01/15 To: 8/31/15 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 431-12.0 #REF! 

1 22666.7 
2 22666.7 
3 43180.0 0.8 0.5 22666.7 
4 24000.0 
5 43228.0 0.4 0.2 24000.0 
6 23500.0 
7 43275.0 1.5 1.1 23500.0 
8 60000.0 
9 60000.0 
10 60000.0 
11 43515.0 1.6 1.2 60000.0 
12 33500.0 
13 43582.0 3.5 2.9 33500.0 
14 23500.0 
15 43629.0 2.0 1.7 23500.0 
16 23000.0 
17 43675.0 2.2 1.7 23000.0 
18 12666.7 
19 12666.7 
20 43713.0 1.9 1.5 12666.7 
21 20500.0 
22 43754.0 1.9 1.4 20500.0 
23 20500.0 
24 43795.0 0.9 0.4 20500.0 
25 30000.0 
26 43855.0 0.5 0.3 30000.0 
27 22000.0 
28 43899.0 2.4 0.9 22000.0 
29 25333.3 
30 25333.3 
31 43975.0 2.4 0.9 25333.3 

Total Flow 883000.0 
ADF 27838.7 
MAX 3.5 2.9 60000.0 
MIN 0.4 0.2 12666.7 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

h General Information for the Month/Year ot . !Monitoring Period From· 9101115 To 9/30115 
A Public Water System (PWS) Information 

PWS Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK IPWS Identification Number: 6250278 
PWSType: lx I Community I I Non-Trans•ent Non-Community I 1 Transient Non-Community I I Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month 153 I Total Population Served at End of Month· 168 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE I Contact Person's Trtle: UTILITY MANAGER 
Contact Person's Mailing Address. 3336 GRAND BLVD !City: HOLIDAY I State: FL !Zip Code 33890 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7406 IContact Pers011's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: UTILITYCONSUL TANT@YAHOO.COM 

B Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I Plant Telephone Number. 863-537-1971 
Plant Address: SR 64 EAST I City. ZOLFO SPRINGS State: FL Zip Code: 33873 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: LxJ Raw Ground Water L J Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating caead~ of Plant. gallons per day: 133.000 
P,lant Category ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F AC.): v I Plant Class: c 
Ucensed Operators Name L!~eense Class license Numbe Oay(s}fShift(s} Wof1(ed 
Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 12 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 

Ill Certification bv Lead/Chief Ooerator 
I, the unders1gned water treatment plant operator hcense 1n Flonda, am the leadlch1ef operator of the water treatment plant 1denhfied m Part I of 
this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water tr'eatment. chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3). F .A. C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
a licable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 

the rws owner can retai(llhem, toget er with copies of this report. at a convenient location for at least ten years. 
J . ~ 015/10108 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 

~L~ioe~n~se~N~u~m~be~r~~~~~~~--Printed or Typed Name 

Effeclsve August 28. 2003 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUNO WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

6250278 I- Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 

1 Period_ From:_ 9/01/15 To: 9130/15 

!Mea~ Achieving I Removal: • 
r:::=l Ultraviolet Radiation rl Other: !Descnbel I 

L1LJ Free Clllortne Chlorine Dioxide L_j Ozone D lcombtne<! Chforine(Chloramines) 

Chlorine Dioxide 

2 2 

-
X 2-

2c· 
X 2 

.:.·.·.· 
X 1 

X 1 

X 15 
/: 

1 1 

533 
~ 

X 0 

lL 
X 

,_ 
52( 

X 52<1 1 

540 
54000 

X 54000 1 2 

34000 
X 3400 3.: 

i'o.•. 
~..--', .,, .. 1641500 

~~~-
<: ~ ·- .<.- 449500 

"Relet to > fD< this repc rt to determine " ~iell plants must provide this information 
OEP f!)tnt 62·SS5 ')OO(J) 

Etfi!'Cti'Je Aug X 



8 Oakwood Road -lMnt.- Haven, R. 33880 
Phone (883) 885-2540 • Fax (883) 887-8801 

Lab I.D. tE84&87 • Mllrgaret Rajpaul -Director, Contact Penon 
NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: ________ -SUb-Contract Lab ID: ------

a Enlllrocci a eo111ert a HPC a Olher: -------------

(1 £{)! t.ft. « ,(~ A.J _; 
2()& 

System o~~onetl:,.___..,-.~-__ rr:------------ Fax tl: 

ColleciDr: lS::.OilJL ( (, \l;.i/1Jt Collec:lor's Phone 1:._
0

_._1'..;:.;,((."--'7 s ..... --=GkJ=·: =" _ _.1..._c.,_j --

'JYpe of SUpply: (olwlck an1V -1 

~water System Q Nonc:orrmdy water System 

b Private Wall Qswimning Pool 

Q Nontra.-ent Noncormullty Vllater Syetem 
DBottled Water 00ther _________ _ 

DUmilad Use System 

Reason for Sampling: (ct.ok au that apply) 

~etrlb'*»n Routine Q llilltriiUion Repeat Q Raw (triggered or a1881Smert) Q Raw (triggered or--~ additional DWell Survey 

IJ Clearance IJ Replacement (allo check type of Al!1)1e beii'G replaced) Q Boll water Notice QOiher -------------­

&ample Collecllon Data: 9- 2.. '?-I~ 

Sample 
Number 

To be completed collector of sample 

s....-Polnl 
(location or Spec:lk: Addllu) 

Lab Sample 
Number 

To be completed by 1M 
TOiaiColbmAna~vS~aMel!lod: WV\Q d3 ~ 
Fecal or cell AnalQ Melho ' 

Non Tollll Fecal or Data 
Cdlfonn Colrolm E. coli Clualllfr 

A 
A 
A 
A 

Average of disinfectant residuals for IOUtlne and repeat samples. (Complete for community and ,, 'Doloof~o--c.-a.t•,- 1 

riOIMrar-.klrt I10I'MlOI'YimUf syatams serving popul~ up to and Including 4,900. Do not Include /) ~~~-~........_..ln_._llllhNElAC ....... 
raw or plant samples In the average.) p , .. _..-n.rntNe ...... ..., ,....to ... ~ 
r--------------------------------------------------~--~d .... ~.~ 

DisinfeCtant Reaidual Analysis Method: ~PO Colorimetric Oother:. ______ _ 

Peraon perfonnlng .. alyala Is (Please see lnatruct~ on reverse): Date PM! nalilied by lib of pollive resulbl: -----

DA certified operator (I • _ CJ Employed by a certified lab 
Dsupervlaed by a cert. operator(l J/y 71) DEmployed by OEPor OOH DateSialenollledbyllbofpolittieU.u,J /. 

r=a=A&Mio=rlz=ed=I'IIJ)Ihe~~rda~tive=o'~IU=ppller~o~fwate~'=======f====--~ "'~r ;j? t#rk> 
Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report fllle · b tN c=k?u 

Consta Flow, Inc 
55 7 4 Cormnercia! B:vrl 
Winter Haven, FL ·nou, 

DEPIOOH USE ONLY 
DSatisfactory 
Q Incomplete CoHection Information 
I:JRepeat Samples Required DReplacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: _________ _ 

DEPIDOH Reviewing Official: 

Page 1 ol1 
1 DEF' Sample Type Codat1: 0 - Olalrlbutlon (RoU11ne CO!npllance); c • Repeat or Cheek: R ~ Raw; N m Entry to D-aon: P • Plant Tap; s • Special (clearance. e11c ) 

Analyal& MethOda: MF • SM92228 & D; MTF • 9221 B & ECIMUG; MMOIMUG • SM9223B; HPC • SM9215B 

Rat1ulta: A • c:olil'orm1 ara abaent; P • colforma era praaant; c " connuent gi'OIIIItll: TNTC ~ 1o0 numerauslo count 



PLANT NAME: Village of Charlie Creek Monitoring Period From: 9/01/15 To: 9/30/15 
fNATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 43112 #REF! 

1 449500 
2 44011 2.5 2.1 449500 
3 20000 
4 44051 2.5 2.1 20000 
5 19500 
6 19500 
7 19500 
8 19500 
9 44168 2.5 2.0 19500 
10 21500 
11 44211 1.4 1.3 21500 
12 23667 
13 23667 
14 44282 1.5 1.4 23667 
15 27500 
16 44337 1.5 1.4 27500 
17 10500 
18 44358 1.5 1.4 10500 
19 26333 
20 26333 
21 44437 0.6 0.4 26333 
22 1000 
23 44439 1.9 1.5 1000 
24 52000 
25 44543 1.9 1.5 52000 
26 54000 
27 54000 
28 44705 1.9 2.5 54000 
29 34000 
30 44n3 3.2 1.1 34000 

Total Flow 1641500 
ADF 54717 
MAX 3.2 2.5 449500 
MIN 0.6 0.4 1000 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

It General InformatiOn for the Month/Year ot IMo01tori11g Period From: 10101115 To: 1013T/15 
A. PubHc Water System (PWS}Information 

PWSName: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK IPWS Identification Number: 6250278 
PWSType: LxJ Community L j Non-Transient Non-Community I I Transient Non-Community I I Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 153 )Total Population Served at End of Month: 168 
PWSOwner: 
Contact. Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE I Contact Person's Title: UTILITY MANAGER 
Contact Person's Mailing Address. 3336 GRAND BLVD ICrty HOLIDAY I State: FL I Zip Code: 33800 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7406 lGontact Person's faK Number: 863-229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: UTILITYCONSUL T ANT@YAHOO. COM 

B Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 
Plant Address: SR 64 EAST I City: ZOLFO SPRINGS State: FL Zip Code: 33873 
Type of Water Treated by Plant Lxl Raw Ground Water I l Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant. gallons per day: 133,000 
Plant Cate9ory tpe! subsection 62-699.310{41 F.A.C) v I Plant Class. c 
Licensed Operators Name Ucense Class license Numbe DaV(s}IShift(s} Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 12 
Other OperatOfS DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 

111. Certification by Lead/Chrer Operator 
I, the undersrgned water treatment plant operator license rn Flonda, am the leadlchref operator of the water treatment plant identiiied m Part I of 
this report. I certify thallhe information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF lntematio11al Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), FA. C . I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during lhe mooth indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 
~it1e PWS owner can retain them. together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

I 

I 

I j II .1/... ).{ .... ""' 1 _j ··-- 2015111109 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name -:L...,.ice---'n::..se~N,..;u::..m..,.b_er ________ _ 
OEP Foon 62-555 900(3) 

ElfedNe A1.gust 28. 2003 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSa TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

PWS: ldenbricalion Number: 6250278 Plant Name VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 

1 PeliO<I From: 10101 15 ro: 10131/15 

W Frae Chlonne CJ Chlorine DioXide 
i Means_£~ Acllie"ing Fou~:Log Virus Inactivation I Removal: • ~ I 
i r-I Ultraviolet Radiation 1 . _J Other: (Describe): 

1Ty2!_of I~ esidual Mainta nad in Dislributio 1 System: c::JFreeChlorine D Combined 

. oriNOou. to~-LDaVIrus-.- .,_.........._. 
·UV-

_2 

2· 

3. 

3. 

3 

2 

2. 

2. 

2 

2 

2 

2 
24 

TOI 31 l25• ,_ 
Mamll.lt1 !50 
•Rafllf to 11'111 ~ ror tms re~IR to aetenTIIne "h.cn plants must provide this information 
DEP h~rm <;l2 ~:)5 000{'3) 

ErluclMIAug X 

LJ Ozone LJ !combined Chlorine(Chtoramines) 

CCIICilllflllon at 
R4llnOie Polnlln =-

Chlorine Dio>ide 



4 .\' 
r>''~"\, DRINKING WATER 
~, , - 11 () BACTERIOLOGJCALANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
• 8 Oakwood Road - Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2640 • Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab I. D. #E84567 • Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Pereon 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab 10: -------

Lab Receipt Date & Tjme: 

Analysis Date if.'tf~~/Jrj:;-cJ;:;.,i<.-. iJ: 5L ;i/'1 
Sample Acceptan_s:ft1 frl~e~i.~: , : 0 

·. , . ·; . "J./ 
Sample Preservallo± JCe. •CINotOn tk d I· I.' J ·c 

Disinfectant Check Detected 0 ___ mg/L 

This sample does not el the following NELAC requirements: 

A~alysls Requested: (check all that apply) 

0 HPC 0 Other:----------------~'Total Coliform/E-Coli 0 Total Coliform/Fecal 0 Enterocci 0 Colilert 

I J ('.) ~ '1 . .··) /j 

I '' i /f' /, A (! A j ) 
System Name: ·1. J . 1.' , .1 ' 1 ''. i ·'-- I. l ,, ~--· 

-.J PWS 1.0. [8 ~ 5l.· _[Ll,J····· ~ L2J [] 
System Address~.,_-_,;;u...;:;....--~o:.;_L-~~---'......c:;;....;~o&:...<:....c:...~c-_..::..,_lf-L.J.-:+--------- County~ '?;;;1_~1). · •,_,,.,)' 
System or Own,'s Phone,JI::P r·­
Collector: 'f,/ l"[;.; ( "t ·Lt. ;i 

Fax#=-----~~-~~-~~~-----
Collector's Phone #: __ C-;):..o.&""·_,_, \ .... ·'_"'"-/""'-d"'" .. .... S~-'r_:cf-i ___ _ 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 

~mmunity Water System 

0 Private Well 

0 Noncommunity Water System 

0 Swimming Pool 

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 

__, I 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

0 Bottled Water 0 Other ---------------------
,.IQ):listribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat DRaw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (triggered or assessment) additional 0 Well Survey 

0 Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice 0 other-----------------

Sample Collection Date: lv - :J 7' -16 
To be completed by colleCtOr of sample 

Sample Point 
(Location or Specific Address) 

Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete for community and 
non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include 
raw or plant samples in the average.) 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: ~PO Colorimetric 0 Other:. _______ __ 

Person performing analysis Is (Please see instructions on reverse): 
0 A certified operator(# ) , . 0 Employed by a certified lab 
Osupervlsed by a cert. operator (tt,::f!,r J,f ) 0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

0 Authorized representative of supplier of water 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

0 Satisfactory 

0 I ted b I ecomp1e )y ab 
Total Coliform AnaiVsl ,J;~?H--

fecal or E. coli Ana SIS Method: 
Non Total Fecal or Data 

Coliform Coliform E. coli Qualifler2 

l ~\ 
\ 
f\ 
I\ 

1Dellntd in F ... ido Ad-Ootive Code Rule 62·160, Table 1 

Alltosb ant perfonnod In accordance wtlh NELAC standards. 

The tastresulta In thla report only relata to the an1lyaea 

of the eamples submitted, 

•.. 
,-:. 

0 Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 0 Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: ______________ __ 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Page 1 ol1 

() 
1DEP Sample l)lpe CodBS: 0- Distribution (Routine Compliance); C =Repeat or Check; R "'Raw; N = Enlty to Distribution; P =Plant Tap; S =Special (clearance, etc.) 

ilj} bt f/ Analysis Methods: MF" SM9222B & 0; MTF • 92218 & EC/MUG; MMO/MUG" SM9223B; HPC" SM9215B 

~ Results: A= coltforms are absent; P = coliform& are present; C = confluent growth: TNTC = too numerous lo count 
8,C.CTI FORM REVISED Ot/04 



PLANT NAME: Village of Chanie Creek Monitoring Period From: 10101115 To: 10131115 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 44n3 #REF! 

1 238500 
2 44879 2.8 238500 
3 237000 
4 237000 
5 45037 2.8 237000 
6 166500 
7 45111 3.5 166500 
8 81750 
9 81750 
10 81750 
11 81750 
12 45220 3.5 81750 
13 94500 
14 45262 3.5 94500 
15 99000 
16 45306 2.3 99000 
17 99000 
18 99000 
19 45372 2.3 99000 
20 83250 
21 45409 2.3 83250 
22 85500 
23 45447 2.2 85500 
24 97500 
25 97500 
26 45512 2.2 97500 
27 101250 
28 45557 2.2 101250 
29 117000 
30 45609 2.9 117000 
31 45637 126000 

Total Flow 3806250 
ADF 122782 
MAX 3.5 238500 
MIN 2.2 81750 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATI.NG RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

A. Public Water S tem WS Information 
PWS Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 62502.78 

Contact Person's E-Mail Address UTILITYCONSULTANT@YAHOO.COM 

B Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 

Plant Address: SR 64 EAST ICitv ZOLFO SPRINGS State: FL I Zip Code: 33873 
Type of Water Treated by Plant he I Raw Ground Water I I Purchased Finished Water 

Perrni'lted Maximum Day Operating capaCity of Plant. gallons per day· 133,000 
Plant Category ( per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.). v !Plant Class c 
Licensed Operators Name Ucense Class ucense Numbel Day{s}JShift(s} Wor1ced 

Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 
Other OperatOfS: DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 12 

Ill. CertifiCation by Lead/Cmef Operator 
I, the unders1gned water treatment plant operator license m Flonda, am the lead/ch1ef operator of the water treatment plant 1dent1fied m Part I of 

this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 

water treatment. chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF lntematiof1al Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 

62-555.32.0(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day lhat a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during tfle month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 

applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore. I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner 

the PWS own ~n retain th . together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

I 

I 2.015112/10 DANNY ALEXANDER C-12379 
~l~ice~n~se~N~u~m~be--r ______________ __ 

Printed or Typed Name 
DEP Form 62·555 900(3) 

Effective August 28. 2003 



ldenl~icalion Number: 

DEP >=o·m G2·5S5 900{J) 

Effoc!1ve Aug X 

MONlliLY OPERATlON REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

6250278 VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 

plants must provide this 1nformat1on 



DRINKING WATER 

O BACTERJOLOGICALANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY Lab Receipt Date & Time: 

• 8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2540 • Fax (863) 967-8601 

Lab I.D. #E84567 • Margaret Rajpaul- Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab ID 

T of Supply: (check only one) 

Analysis Date & Time: 
Sample Acceptance Criteria: 

Sample Preservation DOn Ice DNot On Ice D ___ •c 

Disinfectant Check uNo! Detected 0 ___ mg/L 

This sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Fax#: __________ ~-r--~=-----~~--------cz-&t <; d . qc. 
___ Collector's Phone #:·-~-~--""'----L--.L_£--.::..J~I J---

mmunity Water System 0 Noncommunity Water System 0 Nontransient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

0 Pnvate Well 0 Swimming Pool 0 Bottled Water 0 Other ---
~ason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 

{::! Distribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) additional 0 Well Survey 

0 Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice 0 Other ------

Sample Collection Date:----------

To be completed b collector of sample 

Sample 
Number 

Sample Point 
(Location or Specific Address) 

Yv /;J;-'L I 

, b 

Lab Sample 
Number 

Collection Sample Disinfect pH 
Time Type' Res'd 

(mglq 

To be complete d by lab 
Total Coliform Analvsis Method: 
Fecal or E. ooli Anal ISis Method: 

Non Total Fecal or Data 
Coliform Coliform E. coli Qualifier" 

Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete for community and 'oeGno.:l in R:>rldaAmlim•t<•U•e c:m Rule sz-teo. Tllblo 1 

non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include I"J 'l.Z All tests are performed In accordance with NELAC standards. 

raw or plant samples in the average.) It • '""' The test result& in this report only relate to the analyses 

1------------,:_----:,..--:-----------------_,-f----' of !he aemplea submitted. 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: ~D Colorimetric 00ther: _________ _ 
Date PWS notified by lab of positive results. _____ _ 

Person performing analysis is (Please see Instructions on reverse): 

0 A certified operator(# ~ 0 Employed by a certified lab 

Osupervised by a cert. operator (#~Li.f__ 7L_ l 0 Employed by DEP or DOH 
Date State noUfied by lab of positive results. _______ _ 

0 Authorized representative of supplier o~ 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

>~~·1sta Flm'l!, Inc. 
./ l~ Corn rn P: r: I at 0 : 

Lab Sgnature: -----------Date---~ 

Tdle: 

DEP/DOH USE ONLY 
0 Satisfactory 
0 Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 0 Replacement Samples Required 

. Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: -============_j 
Page 1 of 1 

10EP Sample Type Codes: D- Distribution (Routine Compliance); C =Repeat or Check; R =Raw; N = Enlly to Distribution: P =Plant Tap; S =Special (clearance, etc.) 

Analysis Methods: MF ~ SM9222B & D: MTF = 9221B & EC/MUG: MMO/MUG = 5M9223B; HPC = SM9215B 

BACT I FORt.t REVIS EO Ol/04 
Results: A= coliforms are absent; P = coliforms are present; C ~confluent growth; TNTC ~too numerous to count 



PLANT NAME: Village of Charlie Creek Monitoring Period From: 11/01115 To: 11/30/15 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 45637 #REF! 

1 29000 
2 45695 2.9 1.5 29000 
3 21500 
4 45738 1.7 1.4 21500 
5 3000 
6 45744 2.9 1.5 3000 
7 29000 
B 29000 
9 45831 2.9 1.5 29000 
10 16000 
11 45863 1.7 1.4 16000 
12 19000 
13 45901 1.6 1.3 19000 
14 20333 
15 20333 
16 45962 1.4 1.1 20333 
17 16000 
18 45994 2.2 1.9 16000 
19 19000 
20 46032 2.8 2.3 19000 
21 19333 
22 19333 
23 46090 3.5 2.9 19333 
24 25000 
25 46140 2.8 2.3 25000 
26 21667 
27 21667 
28 21667 
29 21667 
30 46270 2.8 2.3 21667 

Total Flow 611333 
ADF 20378 
MAX 3.5 2.9 29000 
MIN 1.4 1.1 3000 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

!Monitoring Period From: 12101/15 To· 12131115 

168 

UTILITY MANAGER 
State: FL Zi Code: 33890 

863-229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 

B Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK I Plant Telephone Number: 863-537-1971 
Plant Address: SR 64 EAST ICitv: ZOLFO SPRINGS State: FL Zio Code: 33873 
Type of Water Treated bv Plant: I :t I Raw Groond Water I I Purchased Finished Water 
Permitled Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plarnt. gallons per day 13.3,000 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): v tplant Class. c 
licensedC>Deialors Name License Class Ucense Numbe Dav<sl/SMUsl Worked 
Lead/Chief Ooerator. GAINES ALEXANDER c C-5472 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER c C-12379 12 

JENNIFER AlEXANDER c C-21471 

Ill. Ceftification by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the unders1gned water treatment plant operator fioense 1n Flonda, am the leadlch1ef operator of the water treatment plant rdentified 111 Part 1 of 
this report. I certiry that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), FAC. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
s1affed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: {1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to proVlde these additional operations records to the PWS owner 

e PWS G:an retain ftlem. together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

I 

~~~~~~~~~~~--~2~0~1&~0~1~/0~8~ DANNYALEXANOER --~C~-1~2~37~9~· ----------------
Printed or Typed Name License Number 

ElfedJ¥e August 28, 2003 



MONTHLY OPERATIOfol REPORT FOR PWSs 'TAE:Allt«G RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED F1MS>IEO WA1'ER 

j PV!o'S ldenbfica!ion Nunt>er 6250278 !Plant Name VILLAGE OF CHARLIE CREEK 

leT .«WDow. 

, P~ .-....,., 1VIl11!5 ro iiiJ.:it~ 

LowniCT 
~ 

ton~~~ e.kn or • 
O.,.S P11r11 DiM111c:1;D OIIWec:t.-rt Fnl l-
Siaflldor OCI-llllllbi CorUCI Tht {T) II ~ Opnltlg 
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rC" 
~ _ ~ DRINKING WATER 

'-' ~~ BACTERJOLOGICALANALYSIS 

( Ml& FL~~!~!~!!~"~~'!,ATORY 
Phone (863) 965-,'Z540 • Fax (863) 967-8601 

Lab I. D. #E84!67 • Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: _________ Sub-Contract lab 10: -------

Analyala Requeated: (check a1 tNt appy) 

~-rpt "'~ f;J;.C _-__ · --~--
~~~: !':!~~Tlme.• /rf'l"~~ \ d.~\\~~tf'V 
Sample Preserva1 &:,& ~On lc:t"-0 ~ •c 

O!slrlcctanl Check Not Del~ eo 0 __ mgL 

This san1j"CP docs f'IOI meellhe followtng NELAC reqlirements: 

~otal ColiformiE-Coli a Total CoiformiFecal U Enteroc:ci a Colile!t a HPC a OCher.---------------

System Name: ~'-1/~J& @ C/JV'Ite 6w.etC 
SyatemAddreu: ________________________ _ 

Syatem orOwner'a Phone II: ---=---------------- Fax t : ------------=-==----

Collector: ~{l.C(-- &; f-.. Collector's Phone II. ff:e5-_ "2-S?2 
~of Supply: {chedc mr one) 

~Community water System 0 Nonc:ot1'lmJnlty water System 0 Nontraneient Noncomnulity Water System 0 Umlted u.e System 

0Prtvate 'Nell 0Swlmming Pool aaottted Water a Other __________ _ 

Reason for Sampflng: (chedc au tNt appt;) 

~ Distribution Routine a Dlstribl&n Repeat a Raw (triggered Of aaaesament) a Raw (triggered or a.e~) additional 0 'Nel Survey 

a Clearance a Replacement (also check type of aample being replaced) 0 Boll Water Notice a Other--- ----------­

Sample Collection O.te: /'Z... -"2.. 2.. -1 .s-
To be completed by collector of a ample To be completed by lab 

lotal CoWorm Anll!ysis Metllod) ~ tr"\1< 

Sample SafT1IIe PoinC Lab Sample Coledlon 5111111* Dialnfec:l pH 

Number (location or Specllc Addlea) 1'-lnnber 11me Type' Rea'd 
tollJ 

Fecal 01 E ex* Anal ,.. Melllod 

Non Tolal Fec:alor Dlla 
C4lifonn Coiform E.ooll CNallfler1 

t;y ~(( ( 017951 llt9' R / ~.r A 
7;< W'e-(( z.. 0!7952 /7!D R / ~('" ~ 

.rr ~~ C179S3 !11) j) ~·~ p.s (\ 

'f1 tvf Z-8'3 017954 /7llJ )> 2.1;.; 7.~ A 

~ 

Average of dialnfectant realckutls for routine and repeat aamples. (Complete for community and z.u noiHraMient nofHlOmmunity ayateme aervlng populations up to and Including 4,900. Do not Include 

raw or plant samplet In the aver.ge.) 

Ntlnll 

Tllet 

._..,,__Co*_Q.II0,-1 
...... r1om>o<lln K<Onlor>ct- HEI.AC IIAIMWdl. 

"'..vh In W. ,..pott ~-to 1M Malyles 

Oftlle -.-.-~ 

Diainfectant Residual Analyala Method: J{DPD Colorimetric OOther: 081e PNS nollfled 

Person pe.rformlng analyals Ia (P1eaae aee iMtructions on reverae): 

a A ceftlfled operator (II ~ 
~rvlaed by a cert. opent!Of <• -z..j 7 I 

a Employed by a certlfied lab 
0 Employed by DEP or OOH 0.~~ ) 

a Authorized repreaentatlve of tuppller of water lab Signa 

Trtlfl~ 
Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

Consta Flow, Inc a Satisfactory 

55 7 4 Comrnerctal Blvd a Incomplete Collection Inform 

Wtnter Hzven, FL 33880 
a Repeat Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEPfOOH· 

ation 
a Replacement Samples Required 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Page loll 
10EP Sample T)<pe CodM. 0 • Olstllbullon (Routine COmpliance); C • Repeet or Check, R • Raw: N • Enlty 111 Dtslrlbubon; P • Plllnt Tep, S • Special (cl .. ,..nce. ell: ) 

Analysis Methods: MF • SMII2228 & 0, MTF •112218 & ECJMUG; MMOIMUG • SM92238: HPC• SM92168 

Result&: A • cowonn. .,. et.ent P • coWorms ere present; C • conftuent growth. TNTC • 10o nurne<oUI to count 



PLANT NAME: Village of Charlie Creek Monitoring Period From: 12/01/15 To: 12/31/15 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY METER 1 METER2 TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 Bact. 
PREV 46270 #REF! 

1 94500 
2 46312 2.9 2.4 94500 
3 139500 
4 46374 2.9 2.4 139500 
5 150000 
6 150000 
7 46474 2.9 2.4 150000 
8 1m5o 
9 46553 2.8 2.3 177750 
10 117000 
11 46605 2.4 2.1 117000 
12 129000 
13 129000 
14 46691 2.3 2.0 129000 
15 78750 
16 46726 2.3 2.0 78750 
17 85500 
18 46764 2.3 2.0 85500 
19 96000 
20 96000 
21 46828 2.4 2.1 96000 
22 76500 
23 46862 2.4 2.1 76500 
24 94500 
25 46904 94500 
26 96000 
27 96000 
28 46968 2.4 2.1 96000 
29 90000 
30 47008 2.4 2.1 90000 
31 47028 90000 

Total Flow 3411000 
ADF 110032 
MAX 2.9 2.4 177750 
MIN 2.3 2.0 76500 





Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 

water 

Total 

water 

#of Customers Billed 

General 

Total 

General 

# of Customers Billed 

Unused 

Total 

Unused 

# of Customers Billed 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

13 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

Report 
Totals #of Cust Billed 14 

Page 1 of 1 

Usage Water 

54410 

$52.31 $90.00 

Usage Water 

11870 

$0.00 $0.00 

---------------------- -------

Usage 

66280 

$37.31 

Water 

($15.00) 

$90.00 

Other 
Amount 

$0.00 

Other 
Amount 

$0.00 

Billing Summary 
1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015 

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

------- ---------------------------

State 
Tax 

$0.00 

State 
Tax 

$0.00 

Other Other Sewer Local County State 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax 

$0.00 

0 

$0.00 

0 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

Monday, July 25, 2016 

Late 
Fee 

$10.00 

Late 
Fee 

$0.00 

Late 
Fee 

$0.00 

$10.00 

2 

Period 
Total 

$152.31 

---- --- -------

Period 
Total 

$0.00 

Period 
Total 

($15.00) 

$137.31 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$104.79 

$257.10 

--------- --------------

Previous 
Balance 

$65.41 

Previous 
Balance 

$170.20 

Total 
Amount 

$65.41 

Total 
Amount 

($15.00) 

$307.51 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 

water 

Beginning 
Usage Water 

Other 
Date Ending Amount 

Total 476204 $0.00 

water $2,943.99 $2,145.00 

# of Customers Billed 146 

General 

Beginning 
Usage Water 

Other 
Date Ending Amount 

Total -285730 $0.00 

General $0.00 $0.00 

# of Customers Billed 13 
------------·- ·--· ---------- -------------·- --------- --------------

Unused 

Beginning 
Usage Water 

Other 
Date Ending Amount 

Total 

Unused $3.00 

# of Customers Billed 
--

------------- -- ----- --------------------------

190474 $0.00 
Report $2,946.99 $2,145.00 
Totals #of Cust Billed 147 0 

Page 1 of 1 

Billing Summary 
2/1/2015 to 2/28/2015 

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

----------- --- ----- -------- - -----

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

--- -
---------- --------------

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

0 0 

Monday, July 25, 2016 

State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$400.00 $1,149.75 

$0.00 $5,488.99 $6,638.74 

State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

- --- ------- --- ------------ ---- -------

State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 $3.00 $3.00 

-- -------------
-- --- -- --

$400.00 $1,149.75 

$0.00 $5,491.99 $6,641.74 

80 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 

Total 

water 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 150 

General 

Total 

General 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 16 

Report 
Totals 

Page 1 of 1 

# of Cust Billed 150 

Usage Water 

551592 

$2,383.56 $2,130.00 

Usage 

11250 

$0.00 

562842 

Water 

$0.00 

$2,383.56 $2,130.00 

Monday, July 25, 2016 

Other 
Amount 

$72.00 

Billing Summary 
3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015 

Other Sewer Local County State Late 
Fee Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 $245.00 

Period 
Total 

$40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,870.56 

------- ···---------- ------- ·---· 

Other Other Sewer Local County State 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax 

Late 
Fee 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Period 
Total 

$0.00 

Previous 
Balance 

$945.22 

Previous 
Balance 

$67.87 

-------·-------· - ________ .. ____ --- ·--------------
--------------·------------------···--------· -------· --- -------- ------ --·-· 

$72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $245.00 $1,013.09 

$40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,870.56 

24 2 0 49 

Total 
Amount 

$5,815.78 

Total 
Amount 

$67.87 

$5,883.65 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC Monday, July 25, 2016 

water 

Total 

water 

# of Customers Billed 

General 

Total 

General 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

147 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

#of Customers Billed 14 

Usage 

693093 

$2,796.78 

Usage 

20890 

$0.00 

Water 

$2,190.00 

Water 

$0.00 

Other 
Amount 

$119.00 

Billing Summary 
4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015 

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 

$75.00 $0.00 

State 
Tax 

$0.00 

Other Other Sewer Local County State 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax 

Late 
Fee 

$215.00 

Late 
Fee 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Period 
Total 

$5,395.78 

Period 
Total 

$0.00 

... ------------------------ ------- ---- ---------------------------------·- ------------------------------- - -. -----------------
----------- --- -- -- --- -- ------------------------------- ---- ---------- --------------------------------- ----. ----------------------------

Report 
Totals 

Page 1 of 1 

# of Cust Billed 147 

713983 $119.00 

$2,796.78 $2,190.00 
40 

$75.00 
4 

$0.00 

0 
$0.00 

$0.00 $215.00 

$0.00 
43 

$5,395.78 

Previous 
Balance 

($490.96) 

Previous 
Balance 

$67.87 

($423.09) 

Total 
Amount 

$4,904.82 

Total 
Amount 

$67.87 

$4,972.69 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 

Total 

water 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 161 

General 

Total 

General 

# of Customers Billed 
---------·--·· 

Unused 

Total 

Unused 

- - ------- --

# of Customers Billed 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

11 
- ---------- ---------

Beginning 
Date Ending 

Usage Water 

761745 

$3,420.86 $2,220.00 

Usage Water 

6820 

$0.00 $0.00 

Usage Water 

$18.00 

-----------

Monday, July 25, 2016 

Billing Summary 
5/1/2015 to 5/31/2015 

Other Other Sewer Local County State Late 
Fee Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax 

$89.50 $0.00 $0.00 $260.00 

Period 
Total 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,990.36 

Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Previous 
Balance 

$331.10 

Previous 
Balance 

$0.00 

Total 
Amount 

$6,321.46 

Total 
Amount 

$0.00 

------------··- ----- ------- -·------------------- ----- ------ --· ---------

Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $18.00 $18.00 

-- ------ --··· ------------- ---------- -- ---------------- ·--- .. ----------- --------

---------- - - ---------- - -- --- --------------- ---------------- ---- -- ----------

Report 
Totals 

Page 1 of 1 

# of Cust Billed 162 

768565 

$3,438.86 

$89.50 

$2,220.00 $0.00 

30 0 

$0.00 $0.00 $260.00 $331.10 

$0.00 $0.00 $6,008.36 $6,339.46 

0 52 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 

water 

Beginning 
Date Ending Usage Water 

Total 674692 
water $2,834.73 $2,205.00 
# of Customers Billed 152 

"-------------

Other 
Amount 

$134.00 

Billing Summary 
6/1/2015 to 6/30/2015 

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

-----~- --------------- - -- --- ---- -- ----- -- - ·- ---- ---

General 

Beginning Other Other Sewer Local County 
Date Ending Usage Water Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax 

Total 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
# of Customers Billed 12 
----------------" -------------- --------------- - ----------·· ---------------- - --·-·------- -------- --- ·---------- -··---------- - ---------------------- -------

674692 $134.00 $0.00 $0.00 Report 
$2,834.73 $2,205.00 $0.00 $0.00 Totals # of Cust Billed 152 45 0 0 

Page 1 of 1 

Monday, July 25, 2016 

State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$240.00 ($400.58) 
$0.00 $5,413.73 $5,013.15 

State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

--------- -· ---------- -
·---------- -·------------

$240.00 ($400.S8) 
$0.00 $5,413.73 $5,013.15 

48 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 
Monday, July 25, 2016 

Billing Summary 
7/1/2015 to 7/31/2015 

water 

Beginning Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 

Date Ending Usage Water Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

Total 754989 $137.83 $0.00 $0.00 $220.00 $258.49 

water $3,306.23 $2,145.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,809.06 $6,067.55 

# of Customers Billed 152 
--- ------- -- ---------- ----------------------~---

--------- --------·-· . ----------- ------ ------------· 

General 

Beginning 
Water 

Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 

Date Ending Usage Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

Total 36690 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

# of Customers Billed 13 
--··. ----------- -------- -----·-·- -------- --.- ---- -- . -------- -------- .. - -----------· 

Unused 

Beginning 
Water 

Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 

Date Ending Usage Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Unused $328.92 $0.00 $0.00 $328.92 $328.92 

# of Customers Billed 2 
------· ------- --------- - ------

-----·-· .. -- - -----------
----------·· ----------- --- -···- ------- --

791679 $137.83 $0.00 $0.00 $220.00 $258.49 

Report $3,635.15 $2,145.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,137.98 $6,396.47 

Totals #of Cust Billed 154 47 0 0 44 

Page 1 of 1 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 

Total 

water 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 158 

General 

Total 

General 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 15 

Usage 

786891 

$3,525.04 

Usage 

0 
$0.00 

Water 

$2,190.00 

- ----- ---------

Water 

$0.00 

Other 
Amount 

$155.50 

Billing Summary 
8/1/2015 to 8/31/2015 

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

------------------- ------

Monday, July 25, 2016 

State Late Period Previous 
Tax Fee Total Balance 

$295.00 $59.50 

$0.00 $6,165.54 

----------- ------ ----- ------ -

Other Other Sewer Local County State 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Late 
Fee 

$0.00 

Period 
Total 

$0.00 

Previous 
Balance 

$0.00 

. --------------------------------------- . - -------- ----------- ---------------------------
--· ------------------- -------·------ --·------------- ---------------

Report 
Totals 

Page 1 of 1 

# of Cust Billed 158 

786891 $155.50 

$3,525.04 $2,190.00 

52 
$0.00 

0 

$0.00 

0 

$0.00 

$0.00 $295.00 $59.50 

$0.00 $6,165.54 

59 

Total 
Amount 

$6,225.04 

Total 
Amount 

$0.00 

$6,225.04 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 

Total 

water 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 152 

General 

Total 

General 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

#of Customers Billed 14 

Unused 

Total 

Unused 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 

Report 
Totals 

Page 1 of 1 

# of Cust Billed 153 

Usage Water 

627900 

$2,351.52 $2,190.00 

Usage 

0 
$0.00 

Usage 

627900 

$2,390.71 

Water 

$0.00 

--------· - --· 

Water 

$39.19 

$2,190.00 

Billing Summary 
9/1/2015 to 9/30/2015 

Other Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$155.50 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

- ----------------------

Other Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

--- ----- - ----- - ------ -------

Other Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

State 
Tax 

$0.00 

State 
Tax 

$0.00 

State 
Tax 

$0.00 

--------------

$155.50 

52 

$0.00 

0 

$0.00 

0 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

Monday, July 25, 2016 

Late Period Previous Total 
Fee Total Balance Amount 

$245.00 $7.69 

$4,942.02 $4,949.71 

--------------------------

Late Period 
Fee Total 

$0.00 

$0.00 

-------- ----- - ----

Late 
Fee 

$0.00 

------------

$245.00 

49 

Period 
Total 

$39.19 

$4,981.21 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 

-------------------

Previous 
Balance 

$7.69 

Total 
Amount 

$39.19 

$4,988.90 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

Total 

water 

#of Customers Billed 150 

Usage 

693543 

$3,230.99 

Water 
Other 
Amount 

$135.00 

$2,145.00 

Billing Summary 
10/1/2015 to 10/31/2015 

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

Monday, July 25, 2016 

State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$235.00 ($424.82) 
$0.00 $5,745.99 $5,321.17 

- -----------

General 

Total 

General 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 15 

Unused 

Total 

Unused 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 

Report 
Totals 

Page 1 of 1 

# of Cust Billed 151 

Usage 

540 

$0.00 

Usage 

694083 

Water 

$0.00 

Water 

$29.03 

$3,260.02 $2,145.00 

-------------- ---- ~ " - -------- ·----- ------------

Other Other Sewer Local 
Amount Amount Amount Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

Other Other Sewer Local 
Amount Amount Amount Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$135.00 $0.00 

County State Late 
Tax Tax Fee 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

------- - ---------------------

County State 
Tax Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Late 
Fee 

$0.00 

$0.00 $235.00 

... 

---------- --·-------------· 

Period 
Total 

$0.00 

. --------------

Period 
Total 

$29.03 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 

--------··· 

Previous 
Balance 

($424.82) 

Total 
Amount 

$29.03 

$0.00 
0 

$0.00 $0.00 $5,775.02 $5,350.20 
45 0 47 



Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 
Monday, July 25, 2016 

Billing Summary 
11/1/2015 to 11/30/2015 

water 

Beginning Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 

Date Ending Usage Water Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

Total 694726 $117.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260.00 $721.41 

water $3,077.49 $2,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,629.49 $6,350.90 

# of Customers Billed 155 
-----·- --------- ------ --- --- --- -- ---------- ---------- ------------- - -----------

General 

Beginning Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 

Date Ending Usage Water Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

Total 810 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

# of Customers Billed 12 
-------------------- ---- ------------- -------------- - ·- - -----------·· 

Unused 

Beginning Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 

Date Ending Usage Water Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

Total 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2.11) 

Unused $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2.11) 

# of Customers Billed 
~ 

--- ------------ -------------

- ~- --------- ------------ ---------- - ---- ------- ... ----- - - ---------- --------------- . 

695536 $117.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260.00 $719.30 
Report $3,077.49 $2,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,629.49 $6,348.79 
Totals #of Cust Billed 155 39 0 0 52 
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Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC 

Total 

water 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 150 

General 

Total 

General 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

# of Customers Billed 12 

Unused 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

Total 

Unused 

# of Customers Billed 
------- - --------------- - ----------------------- ----

Unused 

Beginning 
Date Ending 

Total 

Unused 

# of Customers Billed 2 

Page 1 of2 

Usage Water 
Other 
Amount 

531840 $146.50 

$2,134.43 $2,160.00 

Usage Water 
Other 
Amount 

430 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

------------ ------- --

Water 
Other 

Usage Amount 

$5.00 

-- -----------

Water 
Other 

Usage Amount 

$32.62 

Billing Summary 
12/1/2015 to 12/31/2015 

Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Tax Tax 

State 
Tax 

Monday, July 25, 2016 

Late Period Previous Total 
Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 $240.00 $156.01 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,680.93 $4,836.94 

------- -------- --------- ------------- ----------------- -

Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

------------ ·- --·------- ----------- ------ -------------------

Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5.00) 
$0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 

---------------- ------------------ -------- ---

Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($65.46) 
$0.00 $0.00 $32.62 ($32.84) 

- ----------



Unused 

Beginning 
Water 

Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Date Ending Usage Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

Total 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($19.11) 
Unused $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($19.11) 
# of Customers Billed 

------- - - -- -- -
- ----- ----- -- --------- - ---------------- --------------

532270 $146.50 $0.00 $0.00 $240.00 $66.44 
Report $2,172.05 $2,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,718.55 $4,784.99 
Totals # of Cust Billed 153 49 0 0 48 
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Company response to Staff Question #10 

The company PWS # is 6250278. 



Company response to Staff Question #12. 

The company did not log any service complaints during the test year. However, the company had some 

calls from customers complaining about bad smelling water. 

The utility has installed two new flushing valves in order to combat the hydrogen sulfide. 



Company response to Staff Question #13. 

The company does not have a list of pipe sizes and there lengths. This information was not provided by 

the previous owner. 

However, company can confirm that there is some 6" galvanized, 6" PVC, 4" PVC, 2" PVC and%" service 

lines. 

There are no Fire Hydrants. 

There is one 4" PVC fire Flow stand pipe. 




